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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
DESCRIPTION OF
RELTANCE TIPPLE
LOCATED 7 MILES NORTH OF
ROCK SPRINGS
SWEETWATER COUNTY
WYOMING

All concrete and steel, 5-track tipple, capacity 500 tons per
hour, constructed in 1936, receiving coal from pit car dumping station,
all designed and buillt by Allen and Garcia Company, Engineers, of Chicago,
Illinoiss

Gravity operated C. S. Card Company rotary dump for 42"
track gauge handles 137 cu., ft. level capacity stesl mine cars, from 25
H.P, load car feeder at 80 ft. per minute, past 10 ton mine car scale
into dump, From dump, cars pass by gravity over kickback to trip maker?
operating at approximately 50 feet per minute to make an enpty trip of
30 cars.,

Coal passes from 75-ton rotary dump hopper thru 5'x9°f
recdiprocating feeder to 48" belt conveyor with 36"x48" magnetic head
pulley discharging on main shakers 8¢t wide, arranged in upper and lower
units for balanced drive, sizing and delivering coal to the slack table,
and the lump, egg, and nut picking tables. liixing and crusher conveyors
arraaged at right angles to the picking tables, with suitable gates
provide a wide selection of combinations for the delivery of coal over
three loading booms 48" wide, and telescope slack chute to open cars,
also to an Ottumwa box car loader with feeder on the box car track. The
crusier is a 36"x36" single roll Jeffrey receiving lump or egg coal from
the upper strand ot the crusher conveyor, which also returns crushed
coal to the loading booms or slack chute. Another flight conveypr extend~

ing below the picking tables, handles refuse to a bin for disposal, and

on the lower strand house coal to a steel bin for truck deliveries. The
loading booms are hinged, and the down track ends raised and lowered
with electric boom hoists and counterbalances. Pantagraph chutes are
provided to change railroad cars without stopping the tipple and open

car tracks have electric driven retarders for handling railroad cars. i::::f

There are about 26 motors, totalling 350 H.Ps, 3 DPh., 60 cycle,

: t
220 volt, AC with centralized control at pushbutton consoles one located
»



_pr7ON OF RELIANCE TIPPLE ~2= October 13, 1954

iﬂfﬂm dumping station and the other on the tipple overlooking the open
car loading points, all provided with Sultable electric interlockse

Speed reductions are made with geared reducers or V-belts., All machinery
and equipment in good Operating condition. The dunp house and upper
portion of the tipple are enclosed with 2< and 24 Ga, galvanized

corrugated iron on structural steel supports.

Total recorded cost approximately $133,000,00

(Does not include some items of equipment which were on hand
when the tipple was constructed, )
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Rock Springs - January 22, 1953

Mr. I. N. Bayless:

Attached herewith results of p}me;stﬁdies requested for working
time on Reliance tipple taken on date$ January 16th and 19th.

For your information, on January 16th the tipple operated as it

is now operated after we took off the night shift at Reliance, and on

January 19th the tipple operated on the schedule that we formerly used

before the night shift was removed.
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Omaha, November 2, 1944,

_Mr..I. N, Bayless: - :

Herewith statement ffom Allen & Garcis Gcmpényp
smount $240,00, covering Job No, 1150 S, I., Rellance
tipple,

Eugene MoAuliffe~
H

e
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B . maha, July 22, 1944
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5 My, G. b. Pryde:
.
o

2 & - -
Garcla Co
AT LY o
e

E Lo 8 ;
$1,835,49,
N0, 1150 tipnle.

Crigiaal Slznall

EUGENE MeAULIFEE
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¢ : , 563-12
Omaha - June 18, 1944

Mr. G, B, Pryde:

Herewith statement from Allen & Garcia in the smountv

of $1,127.25, lese credits of $9047,25, net $180.00, cover-

ing Job No. 1180 S.I., BReliance Tivple.




. 353=12
Omaha - Januvary 6, 1944

My, €, B. Pryde:
Eerewit sten
Eerewith statewent from Allen & Gareia in. %l
a1 1 & Garel n. the amount

of £33 ring Jol
w000, covering Job No., 1150 S.I 3] T
S.1., Relience Tipple.




B | ' 353-12
f/f : Omsha - November 26, 1943 ?
My, &, B. Pryde: ?
Allen ,

Hepewith memorandum covering Job 1150 8.1.,
: |
for handling. |

and Garcia Company, Relience tipple,
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P4 Omsha - November 13, 1943

Mr. 'G. B. Pryde:

Herewith credit memo, amount $.33, from Allen & Garcia
apparently covering some ltem of freight paid for material for

the Rellance tivple. Nr, Hunter doubtless has & record of this

transaction.
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EMCA CARE H B BLANCHARD WASHN
EMERGENCY REPAIRS MADE TO CONVEYOR BELT RELIANCE TIPPLE LAST
EVENING WITHOUT LOSS OF TIME. THESE EMERGENCY REPRS WILL
KEEP BELT IN OPERATION UNTIL ARRIVAL NEW BELT. METHOD OF SHIPPING
SUGGESTED BY YOU ENTIRELY SATISFCTORY, NO 7 MINE REL |ANCE
LOST HALF SHIFT LAST NIGHT ACCT FATALITY WORKING TODAY B14

GBP,




Rock Springs - July 9, 1941

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe:

Yours of July 7th, file 353-12:

I have received the proposed design for the Reliance tipple,

and have turned it over to lr. Livingston.




/ | | - 353-12

Omeha - July 7, 1941,

F.
Y

e Go Be Prydels
I am sending you by reilroad mail, the Link-Belt Come
pany's proposed design for the Reliance tipple, which Ir.

Livingston may wish to have in his files.

B ————————




Rock Springs - May 7, 1937

4ir. Bugene licAuliffe:
Referring to yours of April 15th, file 353-12:

Ve are making arrangements to speed up the picking

tables on the Reliance tipple, and will widen the nut picking

table during the vacation period. Ve will be able to do this

with our forces, and will not require the assistance of the

Allen & Garcia Company. We believe the changes suggested by

them will be of benefit and will

{1

arrange to do so as indicated.




Rock Springs - April 17, 1937

Mr. Eugene lMcAuliffe:

I am in receipt of yours of April 15th, file 353-12,

with enclosures.

Will aiscuss this with the Ingineering Department

and then take it up with Zr._gpapman.
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Rock Springs - January 13, 1937

ur. Bugene LicAuliffe:

I hand you herewith, for your files, completed state-
ment, as of December 31, 1936, for the Reliance tipple. This
represents the completed project, and you will note we have a
credit balance of )22.36. I will send you similar statement

for the power plant just as soon as available.
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PROGRESS REPORTTO DECEMBER E1, 1936

- Labor hendl ing hna paj_ﬁﬁng.

il At —| | EXPENDED OR CRDR D
Tamorigtien Apprt;griat—': Deteils
| | |
steel Tipple 100,000, 00 | | |
1, Approach | Grading (John E. Whiserand)| 2,079,00
Lebor tearing out track | | 12.10
Poundation, Wall and Floors Invoice Kellogg Lbr. Co., cémcrete T
e and excavation . . ‘[ el 43@_,81
Concrete floors (Kallogg Lbr.Co.) 4%9 56
Anchor bolts, nuts, rails, lum'ner, ‘
sand, cement, etce 1438.82
Labor i360;96
2. Structural Steel Inv. E. Burkhardt & Sons Steel & :
Iron Works, 538,274 lbs. atfue, '
steel, erection and painting 33.-"392 o4
Chennel iron, eluminum paint, red :
! lead, electrodes, oxygen, acetylens, | S
ties used in unloading, telephone |
calls, coal, gasoline, ctce iE';‘i?'i'.'?'t').
Iabor unloading contractor?s machy. I 14.82
Iabor laying pipe lime | | B.76
3, Covering - Galvanized Steel Inv. The Youngstown Sheet a:id 'l'ube |
Co., Gelv. sheets, ridge, e*[bc. 1;803;53-:
Sheeting clips, rivets, nails, 'i '
bolts, lumber, fasteners, mé‘ilshsrs, | !1
, — - | __ Il burrs, galva___harﬂs,_galv..__sha_ats,_ I L O T
etco ' 1580.48
lebor placing (LeP. Frie.stedt Cos) 1902.50
! - Iabor unloading and placing: |297.41
4, Steel Sash, Wire Gless ami Skylight | Imodce, Detroit Steel Profucts . | .
i Co., Steel Sash ‘i 419,00
| Invoice Roy 4. Sanborn - Sky].:ghba 139.78
i Tyler & I-Iippach Co. = Wire ¢1ass {%‘?.35
I.abor ins'baning (Ls Po Friestedt : ;
et el DL B NS MR DN SRR R WA
; - Raintite, &LEBB. put‘by, linseed '
. oil, bolts, paint end peint | |
brushes i | 45.87
' | | 18.03
| = SERNEE
[

S— ————— e e — e i Nt e Bl | 8 - i

5. Staira and Doars . Iav, Wm. T, clehp co., staly
|| treads | |

| | Doars
| | % bl

e

1 { 1 H

% | f I

- CONSTRUCTION OF RELIANCE TIppy, DECEMBER 31, 1936

Unexpended |
Amount Balance
| |
1 I
!
;:'
2,091,10 |
‘ i
| |
| |
14,4%9.15 .‘
| Ll g
i
| |
! : g "‘{§;g«_“_,
| i
i
|
‘ |,
32,789.07 a
{0 Bl 0 o S __1______ s
| |
|
l 1
| |
S o -
| |
‘_ 1
3,588.97 E
'*. i ',
! |
MNP AR L
|
i
|
Al gl e B
|
é ;
1,105.01




4 : Amount m{PmDm) R CEIDERED Unexpended
Desoripti on A_Ppropr i at_’ Detaila Amaunt Bala nece I
ed
14, Ppicking teble drive and pendulum Inve Robt. Holmes & Bros,, Ing. | ,. i
i | .'. | I
reen drive and car re- - | o | !
hanger s¢ e shaker sereen drjive, hangers ete, 5,406.23 | ]
tarders Labor unloading and DPlacing ' 463,11 |! ;
labar on car retarders ’ 101,97 5 Jl
g Rops clips far car retarders| 5,08 539 _4'57 R S —
i s 2= '. <1 [ -—-'——_-—-... ll ! |
|
;' ! |
15. Boom Hoist Inv, The C, S. Card Iron Woryl;a Co ! :
| op | |
Boan Hoist Riggings | 497,73 |
Inv, E. Burkhardi & Sons Steéa_ & i |
|
Iron Varks - Steel Punchings| R & 2 —
Steel plates and rope clemps, ete, ' 57 .43 669.87
Scale Labor handl ing and placing | {481.12
Bolts, steel, ironm, lunber, glycer- !' !
ine, ete, = r 3807 !  1519.191 ' Sl
- 1] | |
7. Transformers 3 Transformers 1,154,40 ' |
Steel | | 25ie7 | | |
Labor making transformer stag'd | 5.18 l,f195 05 | '
- T 7 L) SR R | L |
18. Crusher Segman!:s, teeth » Welding rods, bolts, 1 : ERRES
muts, cak, etc, ! | }371.85 z' j
Labor { | i
\ e 2396. |l ’ 1 {
100,000, 00 ; | 27 258,85 [ 4 &
S .‘ | | 106 918,77 | 6,.‘,915.’?'?
19, Pit Cars, 5% Ton, 42" Gauge 95 ooo.oo The Watt Car & Vheel Co., apd The | | = |
| C. S, Card Iron Viarks Co., 3% Mize | E
| | | |
i r .’ |
SR | ; 89,582, v3 ,I
f Labor unloading and placing on tmck 1 i'l j
| r] 99,31 | f
— e o CIREAS AL Poles, lumber, gés, etc.,xn#_nn- Ll [ ] .»
| 1 | | LI 0 - -
| T | | \‘9”'\"9
| | | |
20, Locomotive 10,000,00 Inv, Goodmen mrg. Co., Locos | I
f Labor unloading | i
— 3 | S oA L T P | i~
i 12,540.00 Allem & Garcia Co. '
21. Minﬂer ng 2 Engineea.'inﬁ Department , Rock '
,Sminsm
Labar handling and sorting ma‘liaﬁ-a-l,'
clea:ring refuse, persoml ozp‘ensaan .
i 10 ___@_‘!“’- o] s Tl

Tias anﬁ tools _
1 | .’




‘ Amount EPEDID R (RDmREp i pnepenias
pescription Appro ' e
priat- pmount | Balame
= Details
2, Change Track Gauge 5,000.00 | ‘ LDt P | |
New ties amd rails (Investment | | - ’ | | |
) Rails, frogs, tlies, track Spikes; ,' |
oxygen, acetylene, bolts, sand, ? |
cement , ete, | 999,68 | i
: : | | .
.- e _ Labor | | 75636 | 2,724.64
Totel Work Orders 853 and 862 222,540,00 DRI AN A PR 1
2540, | | 20251764 22,36
{ | ‘ :
Operating Expenses i _I
e |
Change Tra
_Chenge Track Geuge 19,895,00 Material PGy e, I B S 8
Labor 6,119,684 10,185.19 |288.19
| i:
| |
| |
' |
| |
| |
[ !
o ¥ | ; l |
o ) | = f 1
! s 5 R LL
H .! ] f i o i |
| | |
! ; | |’
i |
) - S [0 0 0 [ f | ?
= - el L _'_i____ i |
! [ D e o 15 S| (N
;. ! T
| i ' 1
) ey | |I i |
S —— R e — b — - - __!____....———-__, “'—-=~_i'___ i | I
i i G, = |
| | | | |
| | |
_________ EWA | FE b T
; 3 r _ Er —— |
| o | LT
F f | |
1 | .
| 1 _!
| | |
== e e i B e T T T T ) (] | Jm"'_ "_i = ! & i -! 3 # [ - !I
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Rock Springs - November 27,

\

N

ir. Bugene IlicAuli ffe: S

Referring to the steel account for the Relisnce

1936

I now have a letter from lir. Otto Burkhardt, dated

Hovember 23rd, in which he agrees to cut the welding rod T

A
<y

th

Irom

00 pounds to 4,000 pounds, making a total of $176.00 instead

of $198.00. Also, theé cost of painting and erection of these

da

two
making the totsl bill :£237.00.

I have asked lir. Tallmire to voucher them today

in this amdéunt, closing theirhaccount, and I have wri tten
- - T g T |'.'
Burkhardat accordingly. ( =4
='~ "/ Il‘ 1
2 W A Faa
I\ etalf WAL
| 'L.»‘\ AN ."‘ P VAV gy | -
J"'-',\ “.f S i:a ¥
/S N v
p

tons, which we/questioned some time ago, will be %61.00,

LI .




Rock Springs - November 27, 1936

ir. Bugene ilcAuliffe:

Referring to our correspondence with the Allen &

Garcia Company:

The total credit we have received is $1,927.64, and

there is still due them $2,000.00 on our Eng ineering Account,
so I am asking lr. Tellmire toaay to voucher them 1in the

sum of ¢72.36 to close the acceunt.

] ,
/ jt ;r
[ : |
T'.-. /-“!\gl r
\_# N » J
/| ‘} e ),(' 17 G ' : ﬁ' r(\\ _fi A \'\ll ) i«... 4
‘l_ :' </ |
!r/-’ . - o i




Rock Springs - November 21, 1936

Kr. Kugene licAuliffe:

Referring to yours of Novenber 19, file 355-12:

I have taken up with the Burkhsrdt people today the

question of the amount of

welding rod to be Paid for.

While ifr. Burkhardt was quite emphatic in the last

letter he wrote me

that he woulg accept nothing less
w198 covering the amount of rod originally Trendered, I am asking
if he would accept any modification of this amount.

I am not so.sure but that even tuglly we may have to

pay the full amount, becausge, while the amount eXpressed in

pounds seems to pe excessive, it would seem to be very diffi-

cult to say what is Just and right.

1]

1 ‘em extremely anxious to get t

i

{

]

out, and Will endeavor to do so

e —————

e h e e
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QOuoha = Hov. 19, 193G,

Hr. Go Be ?E‘:ﬂ_jﬂ.‘.} 4

Referring %o payments for welding irom by Durl-

hardt en the Reldance & 1: 1o

P y b R S S -
I think tho A.R .5.0. telogrsm was rather conclu-

3

sive in showing that first, meading in woverse it is 3he 3=ade

—3 .....-n

pragtice %o charge for this item ond second. Ihat the revised

- =

‘....A

Code will contain the provision for poyment of wolding irvom. X%

H_.AJ._...-.. s

- - 4 Fs - BT o — -
would seem %o me thad ﬂa_a compranise chould be mads with the

—_——
Ld
- = . DRl Binnen B 5 - e . ;
Buriherdt people thet they bde paid a veascnable sllowance for

d fdmatr ol T Bha%d T 1 LF B 4 PR e
welding iron ond I bolieve I werld try to nesotiale o seiblensnt

o e i

with them withond further reference to Allém & Garsia, the seal

= e T es e o R & 8 o - o e
L Row deing woat amgunt of ivon they shou 13 padd for

Original Biznsd

CLCENE A VR
FUGENE McAULIFFE
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& GARCLA COMPANY

(£ 71rNG 6 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
a0

————————

BHEET NoO.
HMcCORMICH BUILDING
332 8. MICHIOAM AVE.

CHICAGO

Nov. 18th, 1936,

ir. Ceorge B, Pryde,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Roek Springs, Wyo.

Dear Sir:-

We are in receipt of your letter of the 16th inst., in
further reference to the steel weight situation. BHvidently Burk-
hardt has given up on.all items except the welding. Ve certeinly
agree with you that the A.I.S.C. reply is rather confliecting,

We took the trouble today of calling up some repre-
sentative steel firms in this distriect and find that there is no
generally accepted practice concerning this item, it depending very
largely on whet the agreement is in eaeh case and what the charac-
ter of the work is. They all agree that strictly speaking, as long
as the code has not been amended, it is a doubtful item,.

The most used practice seems to be to allow a oot of
walding rod for each foot of bead, using the same size rod as the bead,
On this basis, using all 1/4%® beads, the 4500 1b. weight which Burk-
mrdt claims, would result in 27,000 1lin, £%. of bead and even using
an extreme of 3/8Y bead throughout, would still be over 13,000 1in.
%, of bead, either figure being absolutely absurd.,

it is, therefore, quite evident that we cannot agree
to Burkhardt's premises and taking all things into consideration,
are inclined to stand on our original recomuendations %o disalliow
the entire item in this particular case,

Yours very truly,

WVAM:HL s ALIEN & GARCIA ODMPANY
7 AR /e 27 B
" r}j’ BI /7/'(/_/4 N e ..-??’lﬂ-f.-i.,:.u;
CC=lir,Sugene lMcAuligfe ,\ﬁ,? b4
CC-lr. Frank Tallmire ¥ \bsge



Wovember 16, 1936

Ii;}f. Williém yon leding
cfo Allén & Gareia Company
lcCoxrmick Building

Chicago, Illinois
Dear Hr. von Meding:

I am attaching herewith copy of letter from
Hr. O0%tto Burkhardi, together with copy of telegram
from the Maerican Institute of Steel Construction.

You will no te that lir. Burkhardi states he
vill not accept our Voucher for ({8,938.28 until the
amount of this welding rod is settled.

The telegram from the A. I. 5. C. is
rather conflicting. In one Place it states that
they are now *RUVISING coDm STAUDARD PRACTICE AND
IT IS PROPO SED/T0 INCLUDE WET GHTS 0T WELDING BEADS
FOR TIVOI CING/ AYD CALCULATING WEI GHTS FABRI CATED
SIEEL" and later on they state, "TRADR PRACTICE 13
ESTABLI SHED FOR CHARGING FOR THIS ITEr.n

Please give me your advice, sgo that
answer lir. Burkhsrds. .

b~

=
\]
2

Yours very truly,
Ciigins] Signed!
GfEORGE B. PRYDL

CC - Ir. Bugene McAuliffe /
- Frank Tellmire

e e ———




THE K. BURKHARDT & SONS
STEEL & IRON WORKS CO.

869 So. Bro adway
Denver, Colo. MNov. 14, 1936.

Re: Coal Tipple.
Reliance, Vyo.

Union Pacifie Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Vyoming.
Attention lir. Geo. B. Pryde.

Dear sir:

A angwer to your kind favor of the 7ih ingt.
and your auditor's check for $8938.28 have been held in
abeyance awaiting an answer from the American Instiiute
of Steel Congtruction regarding our request for a decision
on the matter of the welding veod.

Our contention that it ghould be Paid for is only
a natural one and was expleined in detail in our letter to

you of Oct. 21lst. Ve are not vindictive, neither do we wigh

to feel that we are being taken a vantage of. Our re-action

is that Allen & Garcia ore samewhat 0o anxious to make de-
ductions on the slightest technicalities. As Previously stated,

o

we have no ax to grind but the welding rod 1s to be paid for
or there will be no acceptance by us for & final settlement on

[ 5

the job until it is.

48 a Dagls for our contention that we ar right, you
will please £ind enclosed an original telegram from the in erican
Ingtitute of Steel Construction. As final settleuent was predicated

on Ingtitute rules, we fesl the telegram is conclusive evidence and
should be accepted.

moment, as we too would like to have this matter defi itely out
of the way.

Vexry triuly yours,

E. BURKHARDT & SONS STEIL & IRON WKS, Go.,
By (sgd) otte Burkhards

CoPY
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VAHS2 40 DL-NPA WEWYORK NY 13 10 S2A

E BURKHARDT & SONS STEEL & TRON WORKS €O

869 SOUTH BROADWAY

YOUR LETTIR TOURTH RECTIVED YESTERDAY STOP WE ARE NOW REVISING
CODE STANDARD PRACTICE AND IT IS PROPOSED T0 INCLUDE WET CHTS OF
VELDING BEADS FOR INVOICING AND CALCULATING VEIGHTS FABRICATED |
SIEEL STOP TRADE PRACTICE IS ESTABLISHED FOR CHARGING TOR iy g
- T_F_E‘i o b
AUERTCAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION.

0

CoPY

» THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE
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Rock Springs - Ilovember 10, 1936

iIr. Bugene McAuliffe:
Referring to yours of November 7th, 353-12:
I received the set of pho tographs of the Reliance

which you had bound and sent to me. This is a very attractive

Job, and I wish to thank you for sending it to me.
/| A
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Rock Springs - November 7, 1936

ir. Bugene licAuliffe:

1 am attaching herewith Copy
from the Allen

with the Burkhardt Company,

A

pveople, together with voucher prepared

the following basis,

& Garciag Company for making fing
of Denver.
copy of statement has been sent to
by ¥r.
this voucher having o

= o

the Burkhardt Company :

Total cost as shown by attached

Less amount
No. 128034,

Less amount
on car load

baid by Voucher Audit

shipments of steel, rivets,

mgchine boltg, ete., as
in Bill Collectible

Balance Due

dated 8-28-36 $22,704.00
of freight, based
rates on various
shio v
No. 41232 13.46

of statement received

1 settlement

the Burkhardt

Tallmire on

one forward to

¥31,655.74

__22,717.48

$ 8,938.28

g

4
o, D
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Cory
gabricated Structural Steel ag per
detall sheets 1 to 198 inclusive,
less sheet 194 (voided) 520,837 1bs.

Allowance for overrun of plates asg
per A.I.S.C. rules = 3%, 2,604 1bs.

Allowance for shop coat of paint, 3% - 2,617 1bs.
Field bolis end rivets:
Shipped with steel - 25 koys

@ 2004 = 5,000#
Aug. 4th, 6 keys ¢ 200# = 1,200#
Aug. 8th, 750 - & x 1an
bolts = 480
Aug. 12th, - 350 - ditto = 2244
Aug. 14th, - 1 keg rivets :
and 1 keg bolts = 3254
7,229%#

Assume weight of field bolts and
rivets as per requisitions furnished

by Allen & Gercia Company 8,216 1bs.

534,274 lbs,
! 534,2747% © $88.00 for steelwork £.0.b. Reliance, $23,508.06
. € 28.00 for erection, 7,479 .84
| € 2.50 for field peinting, 667 .84

$31,655.74
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Rock Springs - October 28, 1936

yr. Eugene McAuliffe:
Herewith copy of letter which I have written today

to the Allen & Garcia Company, regaxding our settlement with
Za

the Burkhardt Company. / ;
[ / A }
L / .r" i
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October 28, 1936

Allen & Garcia Company
lcCormick E_lilding
Chicago. Illinois

Centlenen:
Aeference is made to lir. von leding's
report 1‘(3{._,“1%_1.::;L the gteel furmished by the Burkhardt
I ce ple:

1 1
(=] — -
Company, of Deaver, for our Relian

dill you please arrange to prepare specific
bill for this material, setting out e-ﬂ"h l1tem separa~

1"
tely., that is, so many pounds of gteel at so much
per ton, and the toial smount, so many _-_-:;-unms oX

bolts, scrap metal, ete., each iten separately, giving
the tons we should pay for Lo,r__,(,tf'br with t..ue money,
twtaling the several .lte.aif., showing the total amount

we should pay for, also the total ampunt u..,‘ money .

In making this bill, you should be abso-
lutely fair to 'Ln, Burkhardt people, setting forth
vihat you think iz right for settlement. If there is

g}

any doubt about asny item, I suggest you give the
Burkhardt people the benefit of the doubt. If you
will send this stataanent to me, in duplicate, we

will, thereaf‘ter, voucher the Surkhardt people on
the Dasis of the statement furmished by you.
Would apopreciate h-mm_ thisg at your
earliest conveniecnce, as we desire to have this
matter closed out with the Burkhardt people.

Yours very truly.

Origina) Signed:
GEORGE B, PRYNS




Rock Springs - October 27, 1936

Mr. Bugene licAuli ffe:
Herewith copy of letter received from Allen & Garcia

regarding the settlement with the Burkhardt Company.

CC - Mr. Frarnk Tallmire.
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ng rod which lMr. Chapmal nuisltioned for all the balance
ob and com : representa

i Jla

in comparison with Burkhardt’s claimed amount of 4500 lbs, Frank-
ly, we know of no falr way of practically i Burkhardit's

weizht of 4500 lba., and ss long ss the Insiiwn rules nake no

provisions Tor recognizing this item, we are not inclined at this

2 [

$ime to change our recommendations. If the cteel fabricators feel
that this item should be taken cere of, it is up to them to meke
the necessary revisions in the rules before neking contracis.

Referring to item six, we gre ot & loss to undersiend
Burkhardt®s position. Ur. Chapmen end I spent con31ﬂayaala tise
in Roek fprings making & complete cheek of this situation, com-

=

"o

paring cach item in our wmill order with the drawings and found that
the diffsronces were so slight es Vo be negligible. From Mr,
Chapman's experlience in Burkhardt's shop, we ere afreid this item
is chergecble only to thelir shop eas he knows of a few instances
where meterial was miscut, mispunched or spoiled., 48 Ter as our
drawings sre concerned, they were made by the scme group of men
that heve made then Tor years, end upon which we hevs alweys re-
ceived unsolicitec compilments from shope all over the country,

= 0
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Rock Springs - October 24, 1936

iir. Eugene McAuliffe:

Referring to yours of October 13th, 434-2:

I am attaching herewith two sets of pho tographs of
fhe Reliance tipple, taken by Mr. St. Croix, and would be
pleased to have one set retuffnr;?d to me when youw have had them
bound. (\ /ﬁ'ﬂ . ,-/}2 p (& 7

HNL gto \ /!/4% /
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not bheen glven a falr opr :"‘"'w by to Ji'!. agadnst youe There=
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the over-all sosts within the "'*-““c')nwiou "*ﬂie,.

w0 have not boen able .io doe

’ If wo wndertale o indemnify you “"e.in 6xcess
conts due largely %o the reasons I have o %1%3@ then I
ghould undertales to indeanify Burkhardd, She @mcua&e and
everybody else who failed ¢o malke a ;rafiﬁ on the {vansac=
tien. Oartainly we made ne profit on the entexprise, on
the other hand, if wo had accepted the firm bids of the Link
Beld Company o MoNally we would have had a tmch cheaper
tipple and perhaps quiclk: evection,

For the reasons outlined I eannot see my way cleay
to authoriss Mr. Pryde $o malm the allowance you requaste.

Sincerely yours,




353-12

Omaha = Ogt. 25, 19360

Mr. G, B. Prydes

Your lettors of Ocbober 22nd and 23rd on settlement
rﬂﬁh the Burkhord$ Company for steel, etc. used in connec-
tion v J.tﬁ the Reliance tinpples

I am veturning ths Burkhard$ Company's letier of
Oclober alsl,. I world suggest that you ask the Allen & Gar-
cla Company te prepare a specific bill of the materiel, with
‘the amounts that should be paid te Burkhordt. By a specific
bill I mean the total tons of sbteel with ext ens:ao'ns, adding

bolts, scrap metal and other items. This com easily he pus

on ona page, asking them to furnish you this in dw '31; cate,
an shatement fom. Thereafter, I would wvoucher hs

the Burkhazd$
Gompany the balance dus them on the basis of the statement,

gsending a copy of the sbatement to them.

In writing Allen & Garcis Compsny, exolain that you
do not wish anything included that is not JJ 11 u__y fair %o
the Burihzrdt Compeny, preferzbly giving them the benefit of
any doubt. Please ask for this statemend and I vill discuss

the matter further with you this week.




Rock Springs - Uctober 23, 1936

Ir. Bugene HMcAuliffe:

“ince writing thig letter, I Teceived the attached

letter from the Burkhardt People today.

I am wondering if you would not desi Te to take thig

up wi th 'the Burkhardt Company some time when Jou are in

Vith regard to the last PaTragraph of ir. Qtto Burkhardt's
letter, stating that yp, Drummond hag collected $27 from the
Friestedt Company. That is no concern of Ours, as we have not
baid anything on erection, our contract being entirely with
the &, Burkhardt & Sons Company for steel, erection and Painting,
and no money has been Paid Hx;./;l)}zmnnond or the Friestedt

rd

Company on this account. [/
/ o
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Rock Springs - October 22, 1936

Mr. Eugene lcAuliffe:
Herewith copy of Hr. Von Meding's report dated

September 30th. On receipt of this report, on October 2nd, I

immediately took it up with the Burkhardt people, looking for

a settlement. Hearing nothing from them, I traced on the

Burkhardt people on October 15th, copy of both my letters here-

with attached, and have heard nothing from them to date.

Di scussed this matter with Mr. Tallmire, and we have

Paid the Burkhardt people for 258 tons at $88 per ton, or
$22,704.00.

When this payment for the steel was made, the

erection and Painting were not completed, nor had we received

a bill for these items. We have not received this bill to date,

from the Burkhardt Deople.

Would you consider it advi sable for ir. Tallmire to

make out a voucher on the basis of 265.5 tons for the balance

due Burkhardt, in accordance with the check up of the Allen

& Garcia Company? The following is a statement of the Payments

made and payments due on the basis of Mr. von lieding's check up:

Paid by voucher, 253 tons steel @ $88 per ton $22,704.00
Addi tional due Burkhardt, A.& G. check up, .

7% tons steel @ $88 per ton $ 660.00

265-;,— tons steel erected & $28 per ton 7,434.00

2654 tons steel painting @ $2.50 per ton 663 .75

Balance due Burkhardt Co. ¥ 8,75%7.75

I see no way of getting any action from the Burkhardt

Company except by tendering payment imthis amount, as they have

not answered any of my letters. f - /
P74 B
(i{gy%@”ﬁigﬁébij4ﬁ§23
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October 15, 1936

The E. Burkharct & Sons Co.
869 South Broadway

Denver, Colorado

Gentlemen:

Please refer to my letter of October 2nd
with regard to the steel for our Reliance tipple:

I would like very much to get this matter
closed out now, and would appreciate a prompt answer
to my letter of the 2nd inst.

Yours very truly,

( sgd) George B. Pryde.

COrY




October 2, 1936

The E. Burkhardt & Sons Co.
869 South Broadway
Denver, Colorado

Gen tl emen

Herewi th copy of report on the steel for
the Reliance tipple, HMr. von ileding, of the Allen
& Garcia Company, stating that he believes that
the weight of 520,837 pounds to be a fair and ample
one. With the overrun of plates, weight of bolts
and rivets, and allowance for shop paint, the total
is brought to 531,058 pounds.

I wish you would go over this report, as
we agree with Mr. von Iieding that the 531,058 pounds
is a just and equitable basis on which to settle.

Will you please also note that iir. von
Meding suggests that 500 pounds of bolts which Ir.
Drummond, the erector, used and later took away
with him, shouléd be charged back to your Company.

Will you please go over this matter care-
fully, advising, -
Yours very truly,

( sgd) George B. Pryde.

CorYy




I tem

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

McCormick Building

332 S. Michigan Ave.
Chicago !

September 30, 1936 !

Mr. George B. Pryde,

Union Pacific Coal Co., !

Rock Springs, Wyo.

Re: Structural Steel

Dear Sir:

In accordance with our understanding while the wri ter
was in Rock Springs, we have completed our check-up of the bills .
rendered by the Burkhardt people and find as follows:

Burkhardt's invoice dated 7/27/36 -
562,800# @ 88.00 a ton = $24,736.20

Burkhardt Allen & Garcia

Calculated Weight of Sheets 1-198

incl. less 194 (voided) 525 ,9824# 520 ,837#
Allowance for overrun of plates, :
A.I.S.C. rules { Assumed @ 3%) 2,630# 2,604
Weight of field bolts and rivets 11,819# 5,000#

Allowance for ShOR cost of paint
A.I1.8.C. rules (3%) 2,680# 2,617

Claimed for welding rod, not

allowed by A.I.S.C. Rules 4,5004# -
Claimed as extra because of mill
order not working out 15,1894 . =
To tal 562, 800# 531,056

Referring to Item 1, we disagree slightly with their
calculated weights as they have in all instances figured to their
adventage. TFor instance, all rivets were computed as 3/4" diam-
eter instead of making allowance for the 5/8" and 1/2" used, as
provided for in the Institute rules. They did not in all cases
make due allowance for material that was cut in multiples from
material of larger dimension as provided for in the Institute rules.
Then too, in a great many instances they billed material to the next
larger inch before multiplying and then again jumped to the next
larger pound in the weight. All of these practices together account
for our difference of 5145#. We believe our weight of 520,837# to
be a fair and ample onec.

Item 2 was arrived at by their arbitrarily assuming 20%
of the total weight of the job to be plates and assuming 2%% for




#. George B. Pryde  .... Page 2 9/30/36

overrun on the 20% or 4% on the whole job. While this is not strict-
ly in accordance with the institute rules, we have accepted their
premises, as it would require a great deal of tedious calculating to
arrive at the true figure .which would be only several hundred pounds
less than assumed.

Item 5 shows a wide variation. Burkhardt claims the shop
actually shipped this weight, altho they could offer no proof in
substantiation. The amount far exceeds our requisition. The records
of your office kept by your lir. Albert Sellers, lMaterial Clerk, show
only 25 kegs of bolts and rivets received. Rivets weigh 200# per keg
and bolts slightly less. Giving them the benefit of 200# for all
kegs, we can arrive at only 5000f#.

Item 4. The Institute rules allow 3% of Items 1 and 2.

Item 5. is claimed by Burkhardt but not provided for in the
Institute rules.

Item 6 is claimed by Burkhardt, a2ltho no proof was offered
in substentiation. A check-up of our mill order shows this item to
be without foundation.

Ve, therefore, hold that our weight of 531,058# is just
and ample and recommend you settle on this basis. It must be remem-
bered that you authorized Burkhardt to ship the last steel L/CL and
you paid the entire freight. The carload rate should be deducted
from their bill. |

Burkhardt zlso rendered extra bills for zddi tional bolts and
rivets ordered by their erector after the last steel was forwarded.
Two of them carry the notation, "For bolting purlins instead of
riveting." Our specifications always called for bolting. Your
records indicate only 3 of the 4 items received. We feel Burkhardt
is entitled to only the actual weight received at the contract price
per pound or ton less the carload freight, since you again paid the
entire freight. We list the invoices.

Aug. 4- 6 Kegs Rivets 12007 Received : }
Aug. 8- 750 - 3/4 x 1% Bolts 375%# Received i
Aug. 12- 350 do - ot received i
Aug. 1l4- 1 Keg Bolts

1 Keg Rivets 325 Received

Our lir. Chapman reports that the erector did not furnish
enough of his own erection bolts, using permanent bolts for this
purpose and later taking them away with the erection equipment. He |
estimates the weight at 500# which strictly speaking should be
charged back to Burkhardt.




. George B. Pryde : s % 5 Paged 9/30/36

Our contact at Burkhardt's in Denver was entirely with
Mr. Ross, the Chief Ingineer. We went over our figures with him
and his only comment was to submit them to you and they woulad
endeavor to settle the issue with you.

We trust you can amicably do so on the basis of our figures
as above outlined. Please advise if we can be of any further
assistance. We are returning the invoices and freight bills.

Yours very truly,
ALTEN AND GARCIA COIPANY

BY (sgd) William von lieding.

CC= Mr. F.A. Hunter




WM. von MEDING, SECRETARY

"DS"T ALLEN & G'ARCIA C OMPANY L. von PERBANDT, TREASURER

L#RESIDENT

CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS BHOMNE I
(DDRESS » I

i — e SEE ST H N 24
‘icHICAGO . ,-:@v v ARRISO 72
; \'co/

McCORMICK BUILDING
232 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

,. Oct. 2lst, 1936. |

Mr. Dugene lMcAuliffe, Fres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1316 Dodge Street,

Omaha, Nebraska.

You will note we have enclosed carbon copy of
our letter of today, together with copy of statement, costs,
etc., this copy being for Mr. Pryde in case you care to send
it on to him with your comments.

Yours very truly,
ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

—3 5

HBC:HL BY FCE CooCeey
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> = WM. VoN MEDING, SECRETARY
SIDE. SURE]
- el ALLEN & GARCIA CoMPANY L ieeaieE e
CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
s
o
HcCOﬂMIl.:.;ﬁ'BU ILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

Oct. 21st, 1936,

Mr, REugene McAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co,,
1416 Dodge Street,

Omeha, Nebraska.

Dear Mr, McAuliffe:- RE: Engineering Cost - Job 1150,

Of the several unfortunate things which happened
in building the Reliance tipple, there is one that especially
affects us; and which I had hoped to discuss with you in person.

~ To date, A. & G. have spent on this job a total
of nearly $13,400.00, and you will recall that there has been
authorized an amount for engineering of approximately $12,000,00,

We have made up a statement taken from our books
showing the actual out of pocket cost, together with payments
made, etc., and are enclosing a copy of this statement herewith.
1 am also enclosing a statement of eXtra expense incurred by
A. & G., which you may feel should be taken care of by your com=
Pany. This statement covers items of time and traveling expenses
in facilitating work in connection with the structural steel and
also, additional time spent by lir. Chepman over the three month's
contract period, which it was contemplated that we furnish.

In the cost sumnary you will note that there was a
saving of over $1900,00 due to burchases made through us and for
which we advanced money and in return, billed you at consumer's
cost. This item, together with the payments made to date, would
indicate that if you are willing to allow The extras which we
have tabulated, there would be an emount of $1468.58, which if
Paid, would then show an amount for us of $37.39, above our costs,
as being applicable to supervision and overhead in carrying this
Job through the office, None of the cost figures include any
time of officers of the company other than for the time which
lir, von Meding and myself spent at Rock Springs.,

We appreciate that the items of extra time and ex-
Pense were incurred without your authority, and unless you feel
that this compensation is due us, and you see your way clear to
certify same, we will close the matter by sending a credit memor-
eandum to Rock Springs for the amount of savings made in materigl
purchases and thereby take a loss on the job of about $1500,00.




£ GARCIA COMPANY

lw-g(o- & CONSIRUCIING ENGINEERS

SHEET No. 2 a
MgCORMICH BUILDING
332 0. MICHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Mp. BEugene Melnliffe « « « « s « & & o s & » 10/21/56,

We hope that the plant is proving satisfactory
and you are of the opinion that, although the costs ran over
our estimated figures, the money was not wasted and that you
are really getting value received.

Yours very truly,

ATLEN & GARCIA CCMPANY

o —

HEC :HL BY & (evlec
necl.

CC=Mr.Geo.B.Pryde.
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October 21st, 1936

Y4 COST SUMMARY JOB 1150

UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
AL
DESIGN - Office and Field Time $ 6,929,55
SHOP DETAILS 4,400,.92
FIELD EXPENSE 1,634,114
MISCELLANEOUS=- Blue Prints, lelegrams, ete. 430,66 $ 13,395,27

Note:- Above does not include office over-
head or supervision,

AUTHORIZED FOR PAYMENT

Preliminary Design- - Cooleys time &

expense at Rock Springs 508,74

Engineering Contract- Design 8,000,00

Engineering- Shop Details 3,9500,00

Total Auth-ori zed o o -] -] o 9 L] (-] -] o (-3 ° L] -] ° o L] o o l 2 B 008 (-] ?4
LosSn Q o -] L -] o L] ° L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] ®° L] - ] L] e -] o o ;i; ly386055
Extra Cost as Per Statement Attached 1,423,92
To Allen & Garcia for Supervision & Overhead . . . . . @ 37.3
TOTAL AUTHORIZED $ 12,008,74

EXTRAS= Unauthorized 1,423,92 13,432.66

PAYMENTS TO DATE

Preliminary Design 508.74
On Contract- Design 6,000,00
On Contract- Shop Drawings 3,900,000
Credit on Material Purchased 1,927.64
Credit Freight on V Belts 27,78 ¥ 11,964.16

DAFDOTeROR . & v 4 6 v 5 v 6.5 % % o w 3 $ 1,468,.50
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May -

September=
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October 21st, 1936

LIST OF EXTRA EXPENSE
TO A. & G. Co.

Job 1150
skcoke ok ek ok sk s ok e ok ok ok ok sk ok o o sk sk ok ok sk ok 3k ok

G.H. Chapman, trip Chicago to Denver

and return- Burkharts shop to facilitate
mill order.

Time and expense

GoH. Chapman, trip Rock Springs to Denver
and return, to facilitate delivery of
structural steel,

Expense only

Wm, vonMeding, trip Denver to Burkharts
shop,to check calculated weights of
structural steel.

Part time and expenses

Extra time and expense G.H. Chapmen beyond
the three months contract period.
Two months (less 5 days)

Total o (-] (-] =] o -] a o -] L o -] -] o o L] o o

£
=

$

202,957

36,08

210.48

974,29

1,423.92




Rock Springs - October 13, 1936

-rp. Bugene licAuliffe:

The car haul chain on the empty track at the Reliance

tipple was installed over the week end, and is quite an im-

orovement over the shorter chain formexTYy in use.
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G. H. Chapuman

Allen & Garcia Company,
McCormick Bldge,
Chicago

5. Burkhardd & Sons Stesl & Iron Worka Coupany
869 South Broadway
Denver

H. E. Drummond

L. P. Friestedt Co.,

20th and California S@., (109 North Dearborn St., Chicago)
Denver




Rock Springs - Sep tember 28, 1936

- L = .
Jr. Bugene yicAuli ffe:
Mr. Bayless snd I watchead the gecreens at Reliance mos’t

of the forenoon today, and everything seems to be running in

good shape. The preparation on the screens 1s good, and there

seems to be No difficulty with the screens or other machinery

connected therewith.

There are a few minoT details which Ilr. Chapman wishes

to combdlete before 1eaving here, butiye expect to release him
.""

this weekX. / _ﬂ
f\{(ijaae/ﬂﬁJ\kﬂé§“ )

; i
]

W




ﬂpgnépriation
_.,-:ff‘
.0, 775 (1934) /% 43,014
W.0. 853)(1935 and 1936 -*”ﬁ
o3 36) / 232,435
»—".'}/"
8 ,f”
W,0. 866 (1936) 0,72
W.0, 890 (1936) 35:223
Total $ 321,789

Covered
(Estimated)

Tram Line

Tipple $100,000

Pit Gars 95! 000

Locomotive 10,000

Engineering 12,540

New ties &

Rails __5,000
222,540

Chg. Track 9,895
232,435

6 locomotives
2 M,G. Sets
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# Rock Springs - Sept. 14, 1936

oir. Eugene McAuliffe:

Referring to the attached statement from lir. Tallmire,

it would indicate that, with all bills paid, we have still a
small credit on W. O. 862 of $78.32.

There is one item which has not been taken into
account, however. That is the building of a box car loader
track, amounting to about /1,100. If this is taken into account,
then we would have an apparent deficit of $1,021,68.

Uy remembrance is that we have some credit coming
from Allen & Garcia Company on account of their purchasing
some of the material for us. There is a possibility that this

;? credit might wipe out this deficit. Will you please develop
ji this from the Allen & Garcia Company, as lir. Chapmen is not
advised as to this.

You will also note that, while we have veid for only
253 tons of steel, we have included in our estimates 27C tons,
because I feel that will be nearer the final figure than 253 tons.

You will recall that, on account of running over the
work order, we gave up the idea of putting in a box car loader
and box car loader chute, which would cost about $6,000. We
have in the depreciation account of the o0ld box car loader
which we wish to retire, $3,614.88. It would be a fine thing

if we could purchase the box car loader and loading chute this

year, completing the job, as the commercial operators may

desire to vurchase some coal in box cars from us during the

coming winter. We have an unexpended balance of §5,735.23 from




e two motor-generator sets at Reliance. Do you think it

would be permissible to use the necessary part of this balance
to complete the installation of a box car loader and loading
chute for same? We have the box car loader foundations and
loader housing completed with the tipple, so there would be

very little installation charges. I think $6,000 would comyplete

both the purchase and the installation.
>
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PROGRESS REPORT TO SEPTEVBER 12, 1956 - CONSTRUGTION OF RELIANCE TIPPLE, SEPTEEER
Amorans EXPENDED OR ORDERED
Description Appropriat- Details
ed
| | 1
Steel Tipple 100,000.00 | | !

1., Approach | Grading (John E. Whisenand) | 3,5079-00

Labor tearing out track | 12.10
Toundation, Wall and Floors Invoice 1&_‘ellc)gg; Ibr, CO., ccincrete
and excavagion | _ __8__,;549...-.81 1
Conerete floors| (Kellogg Lbm. Co.) * 5,;;289.12
Anchor bolts, ni:lts, rails, lumber, ' :
sand, cement, etic. 1251.65
Lebor 547,24
|

2, Struectural Steel order, #. Burkhérdt & Sons Steel & '
Iron Warks, 270 tons struc. steel, !
erection and painting, paid |'?Od 00
Order, B. Burkhardi & Sons Steel & E
Iron VWorks, 270 tons struc, steel, . _ |
erection and painting, still due * 9 is':’ﬁéll Q0
Channel iron, aluminum paint, red :
lead, electrodes, oxygen, acetylens, i
ties used in unlceding, belephone |
calls, etce [ _' ol Bilerelosl |
Labar unloa(‘ln'r contractor! s mchy. 14.82
Isber laying pipe line 3.76

%, Covering - Galvanized Steel

4

Steel Sesh, Wire Glass end Skylight

.--_.,______..i._ | B9 =8 S as S

|

|

| l

Invoice, The Youngstown Sheet and | |
)

Sheeting clips, rivets, na:u.ls, .
. |

bolts, lumber, fasteners, wasners,
|
'. nurrs, gelv. bunds, galve. éaeets, | ;

' etc. 1 550 94
l'_ | Labor placing (L.P. TFrieste 'rt:_,cg_ J,___,_-__QOB 50
t Isbar “1110&‘111‘0 | and placing i _______3_9.,_92_
| | 1
Invoice, Deuroa.t Steel Producta
', Co.; Steel saah| kyg #29.00
| | Invoice Roy A. Sanba_m — skylights 139,95
| Tyler & Hippach Co. - VWire Glass ?s?.ss
' 1abor installing (L. B. I‘r:.estedt |
Co. - | g 202.60
Reintite, glass, putty, 1ina‘eea 1
oil, paint and }mint brushea 125 71
Labor handling end painting I | 33,03

|
l
|

_Tube Co., Galv..a_aets, J:ldga, etc. #-*]:3608..5_8__ -

)
e — | ) |
] —

12, 1936

| OUnexpended

Amoun® Balence

14,1237 .82

R E——

832.63 |

ol
o !
T S

3,541.07 ||
: |

I '
1'08?045




-2 -
SeEE— EXPENDED OR QRDERED; ' amount
Description Appropriat- Deteails
ed

5 ; :
5. Stairs and Doors Order, lm. ¥. Klemp Co., sta;lr

treads | ' l 76«41
| it !
Doors ' | 100.:00 | I
Labor installing doors . 0.00 1226 .
| | ] A A B B!

| "
6, Wiring - Power and Light | Switeh, oil, circuit breakers,
ateel, iron, oxygen, welding rods,

conduit, wire, engles, sheets, etc. 2{024.94

Labor - | 1,510. 98 3,9 35.92
- I I - .I
7. Plate Work - Chutes, Hoppers, | Order, Sheet lMetal and Conveyor .
i | 1
Sereens, ete. ; Co., platewark 6,503.71

ILebor unloading and placing plate- . .
work ' 1,379.20 5
'_ Thite ash, ties used in unloading, il |

steel and irom, bolts, turnbuckles,

ete. ' 282.10  8,165.01
| 1T :
8. llotors . order, Allen & Garcia Co., motors 64572.56
. Lebor unloading and placing ,:_IEQ'F ors 102.90 _5:]'!‘_1*'75-46 I
i I | i 7 = [ T Nl T
9., Rotary Dump Inv., The G. S. Card Iron Werks Cos,
| dump | ' . 2i882.81 f
! Steél plates and bolts ' 21.36 :
I s € 0 o s ern .__._-,-_-i_.__.._.-..lah}m:unloa.di.nsi.._an.d_plasina-_@@P_.ﬁm  5,414.08
| | - |
10, Speed Reducers, Gears & Belt | Inve, Allen & c—arc:La Co., Speed | ]|
Drives Teducers, gears and V-belt drives = 5,713,47 i

L1 Inv., Allis-Chalmers Nfg. Coe, !

i |
S | Dr]-ve 1 S - : g i ~.i'g§_7_o_3_1_.

R : i S s s B X T Kl i 1 | BISi EYE . "'-I ——
| fabor unlozding speed reduc%,-rs, etG. | 28,55 6, 009 83
i | ]
1 h i '- Inv,, eller lifg. Go.,-Conv?yor . |
veving lfach inery | | |
llo Gon ey {5 ! mﬂhy- ] i H 9*3%.49 ;
PRl S 5 Sl ___,,___S,heqh _diron, J,;ilb.w hmdi;..n%-l-ﬂt»--- — |l .r
= s T | sheaves, steel and iron, bolts, ‘ - }
small pipe, @Ge8T, pinion, filea ) ; :
1 | | 476,49 !
atce : | |
- Labor unloadlng and placinglcon— | '1
| i veyor m_cnlnery o 000 5 5 1 ! U 1l981 69 | 115662 87l
e ——— e —— — e - —-—- ———— _I—' i = " | ] 1 }
5 11421 A1 VR EACALI WO 00 WL
i | i | i |




Amovnt
Aopropriat-
ed

DESCRIPTION

12. biain Conveyor Belt

15, isiagnetic Pulley
14. Pickking teble drive and pendulum
henger screen drive and car re-
tarders
15. Boom Hoist
16. scale
1
17. Pransformers {
1
i
.'

grusher

| 1oo{ooo;ooj

Pit Gars, 55 fon, 42" Gauge 000.00

1
19, 95,

10,

20. Locomotive

ine, ete. _

= | S WS S

_ _ l i
soles, lumber, goss 0%Ce. _fo!' e U

| loading

4]

EXPRIDED OR ORDERED
Details

!
order, Allen & Gorcia C0. s c?nva;ror
belt | 900.00

s

Sheet iron and

ﬁolt

Liabor placing
inv.!, Allen & Ggrcia CUo., magnetic !
pullsy 3,664, 01

Labor uvnloading land placing

¥ ) b P 5 1 -k - 2 Tinam~ T -
IMvVels HobT. Holules & Broc.. L1C.s

, 586, 50

shakker screen drive, 119:11;-,-31‘:; atc, 5

Laboxr waloeding .;'-.,:cl placing | 406,47
vhite lead and graphite 1150
Lizbor on car retarders 38.77

o Bt e s = B e P
Hone clins for car retarders

Lron works

Inv.|, The u. S. |Card
| i |
G0. . Boom Hoist xiggings 1497, 73

Order, u. Burkhardi & Sons Steel

& Iron lorks - HSteel Punchings

Steel »

lates and rope clamps|
{ i e —— N

f
|
481,

[ 58. 50

Lebor handling gad placing :. 12

Bolts. steel, ivon, lumber, glycer-

e

1,158, 49
|

3 Transformers
|
steel { 35.4%

I
iabor making transformer stand —-—--'-_.5.:_1.3__
| | WG

Segwents, teeth, welding Tods,
| I

bolts, nuts, o2k, ete. 373,46
. l |

nabor e 1295, 97

2,06

%8775

(i i jicl 60

S R

Amovnt

]

1,088.25

e A e s ————————

51751.29

6,036.50
|

1643.985
__ls19i19l
1,195.05!

|

1 670,43

BEREN BN WSS D s e

—
The wath var &
G. S. Card Lron [Works COws B

wheal U0, anﬁi 1he
50 siine. |
Gars | 1 89)562. 75

| .
Lebor wmloading end placing én track

| T
|

! |
inv., Goodwan 1iflgs Y04 s LOCO

i ! l
sahor unloading l |

106,965, 44
1968

|

8

o

o i 1P
N
b3
ad

[t

9,175.68
|




il ERPEIDED! OR URDERE smount | Balance

Deseription Approwriat+ Details , _
ed e - i

0084 74

21. @ngineering 124540,00 | Allen & Garcia Go., raid | 10,008 1K
,0000 00 ! |

o

Allen & Garcia Go.s Still Due i

fngineering Dewartment, Rock

oprings, labor

) Labor handling and sorting mater- | | L —d——1"
ial, personal expenses, etc. 287.27 | i ; s
L = 20! 51.372.37 | 8323
Pieg and tools | 175.40 1"%57 _ _
i |
22. vbenge Track Gauge 5,000.00 ?
liew ties and rails (Investment) Beils, frogs,. ties, !'trgck spikas, — '

axygen, acetylene, bolts, sand, !

|

cement, etc. | 999. 68 | '

Labor 11!,095. 68 2,095.36 2,904,642

222,461, 68 | 78,32

2224540.00

|
l-_ - - - — -— e m———
i 7

|

1

[

|

|
i

1

!

1
]
]

i
|
i ! i
3 2 jrats 3 wwrrendi fures ! | |
_ @otal iioric Orders 8535 and 862, sctual and lstimabed ixpendliures. — ! R 0 __3_0.%?5_@3. v 1l 80 1 000 1 L

17,772, 97,

2221461, 68
]

|
1 ; ?

Potal items marked thus *

222,540.00 78.32

P e e CUNEESC | NSRS CR N S—
\

Chenge Yrsck Geuge o L o — 1 {195
9,895.00 piaterial ; - 4,063,355 3 |

Uperating pxpenses | ! _ !,
sabor ] | —&119.84  10,185.19, 2e8.19

|
|
L]

|
. | {
| I |
| |
I_ e T - — .l. —— - -
e T NURSIRIRE S8 e W N e G R R T B 3 R T |' i 1: I = =1 L W R
*Qontracted for snd mot peid by sept. 12, 1936 | . |
i i 5 | |
H | | |
| | RS | |
= | | L ! I
B 1 o 1| [ S ~ =TT 1 FGCr & = e U e 5 5 Y
e | | |
| T |
| { |
{ { f
| "; |




Rock Springs - September 14, 1936

iir. Bugene licAuliffe:

The Relience tipple is pretty well along. There
are still a few small jobs fo do. Two moTre days will finich
the sheeting and most of the concrete floors are completed.
llost of the machinery has been turned over, and the shaking
picking tables work very smoothly.

0f course, there are quite a number of small
Jobs yet to do, but they should be pretty well cleaned up this
week.

To break the screens in, we may load a little screened
ol & dlttle Tater in the week. We should be in a position

to load full production early next_we?k. ‘fc_

jk«//ﬁ"ﬁ j \/'A/&()Qﬂ/
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SARCIA COMPANY

£mNG & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
—

SHEET No.

MeCORMICK BUILDING
332 8. HICHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Sept, 3rd, 1936

Hr. Geo. B, Pryde, Vice-Pres.,
The Union Paeific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Wyo.
Derpy Miri-
We zre enclosing cur reply to Burkhe ?6""" lotter of
August 28%h, also uendﬁn” Mr. _0’w11?ft cony “3 unders
: | a

ety A e
u‘l L8560 ©o us
11 r- 4 e e i
1L ,O 1180 Ul &
L s S TR~ N i NS 2
Witk GChnelrs &S s00n as ¥
. S y o b Yo vy T oohe . .
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B Py con arrs Eoc‘\ Ty -':.;ra
=

) r"" oo
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t it would be

next ten days,
or myself

L a....].el Ll“‘C ]
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o
check ond possibly v1ﬂit the

Yours very truly,

T - ., \ O (T AT
ALLEN & GARCIA COUPANY
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sarciA COMPANY
29 & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
=

SHEET No.

HMECORMICK BUILDING
332 8. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

€0 Py
THE E. BURKHARDT & SONS STEEL & IRON WORKS CO.
869 S. Broadway - Denver, Colo,

Aug. 28, 1936,

Allen & Garecia Co.,
MecCormick Bldg.,
Chicago, Illinois.

Gentlemen: RE: U. P. COAL CO. #9500,

Ye have for attention your complaint of the 26th
inst. relative to the weight charged you on our invoice of July
27th for $24,763.20 covering 562,800# of structural steel on the
above operation and hasten to reply with the thought in mind that
30 days have already elapsed since our invoice has been mailed you,

As expressed in your letter, our weight is based in
accordance with the rules laid down by the A.I. of S.Ce, with a
more than usual amount allowed for contingencies Predicated on the
premise that conditions in this particular situation warranted it.
We prefer specifically to the wide discrepancy between the mill mxwx
order list and the shop details furnished us. We cannot be a par-
ty to any controversy that might arise involving railroad weight :
as our position in this regard is clear as we refused to be a party ’
to it at its inception. The Institute as well as most fabricators
recognize that it is not a true yard-stick by which materials or
service are measured.

As to complying with your request for a copy of our
computations, we consider this entirely impractical as it would
merely foment a controversy via mail that would be unnecessarily
expensive and doubtful as to its real worth in bringing the mat-
ter tvo an early and successful conclusion. We suggest instead
that you arrange to have one of your officials contact us here in
Denver. We shall be glad to spread our records before you and lengd
every assistance in bringing the matter to a prompt conclusion,

Assuring you of our 9o—operation at alltimes ang
awaiting your pleasure in the premises, we are,

Very truly yours,

E. BURKHARDT & SONS STEEL & IRON ks, o
BY OT'O BURKHARDT

1

0.B./0
cc-lﬂr 3 Geo -B .Pryde o

B e
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SARCIA COMPANY

& CONSITRUCTING ENGINEERS

HcCORMICK BUILDING
332 0. MICHIOAN AVE.
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rours very truly.,

Originsl Stenad:
EUGENE Richui™




ADDRESS

WM. voN MEDING, SECRETARY

il ALLEN & GARcIA COMPANY e il

CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE

" CHICAGO NE= i _.—"7@"\" T e —y HARRISON 2472
RO

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO
Aug. 28th, 0936,

Mr, iugene McAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge Street,

Omgha, Nebraska.

Dear Sir:-

Confirming your telephone conversation with our Mr.,
Cooley, we wish to advise that the status of the additional chain
eand tilting spurs for the trip maker is as follows:

Under date of the 12th inst., we received Mr. Hunter's
order Wo., 30148 for 18 spurs and 12-l-2 attachments., The spurs are
of cast steel and are supplied by a local steel foundry and fin-
ished by the Weller lifg, Company. The M-2 attachments which are
in reality the center links of the chain, are drop forgings and
the dies for making the same are had only by the Link-Belt Com-
pany at their Indianapolis plant and the Wilmot Engineering Company
at Hazelton, Penna, On receipt of the above order the Weller Mfg.
Company immediately contacted both firms and found the Wilmot peo=
Ple unable to guarantee any reasonable delivery at all, and the
Link-Belt Company accepted the order for two weeks delivery.

In expediting the shipment, it soon became apparent
to the Weller Company that this promised date would not be held
and realizing the importance of getting this material to you as
gquickly as possible, had a pattern made up and 12 attachments cast.
These, together with the spurs were received and finished and are
now ready for shipment, However, we realize that the M-2 attach-
ments being the inside link of the chain would possibly wear the
pins quicker than they should, due to the combination of cast steel
on an alloy steel pin being somewhat of an experiment, as these
two materials are not ordinarily rum together. The Veller Company
took the precaution of getting the best close grained steel cast-
ings possible and carefully mechining them to get smooth bearing.

However, in the meantime, we received Mr, Hunter's
second order, No. 30372 on the 2lst inst., covering 12 additiongl
spurs and M-2 attachments, and on the 24th, his order #30407 cov-
ering 51' of additional chain made up with spur attachments on 18w
centers., These three combined orders called for a total of 61 of
the M-2 attachments and this was too large a quantity to experi-
ment with in cast steel, and the Weller lifg., Company therefore,
again placed an order with Link-Belt Company, dnd due to the
larger quantity, will undoubtedly get a better delivery, which is
promised for two weeks from today.




. GARCIA COMPANY

1NG & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

SHEET No. 3 °

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 0. MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO

Mro. Bugene MCAULIfTe o o o o o o o o o o o o 8/28/36,

In the meantime, the original 12 gpurs and M-2 at-
tachments in cast steel are made up and ready to ship. If these
will give any relief from the difficulties now encountered, they
could be forwarded at onece with the understanding that they would
be replaced later with the regular drop forged units. Would be
glad to have the job advise if they wish this material to go for-
ward, In the meantime, we will do all Possible to push Link-Belt
Company for the li-2 attachments covered by Weller®s order NO.L=-
62360 to the LinkBelt Company,

The rollers and lugs for the car feeder chain covered
by lMr. Hunter'’s order #30231, left Tiffin, Ohio yesterday, the
27th, and should arrive on the job promptly.

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA CQUPANY

W e W
WM HL BY SR s i Sl
//5, LAty o /PHALe v“&:ﬂ-}-
CC=MTr.Fo.A.Hunter w=
CC=Mr,G.H. Chapman
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Augast 28, 1936

/
M. ‘.illl'm vou leding
Allen & Gaxrcia Company
;_GCO.!.IJiLI'{' Buildl ng-
Chicago. Illinois

Dear Sir:

feferring to yours of August 26th:

will be glad to have you give me the

results of your ;ln- 1 check on the basis on wiich
vie should settle with the Burkhardt people.

In the meantime, I am arranging with our
Aadi ting Departuneat to voucher them foxr <2Z2 tons at
the price agreed upon in the contract for erecting,
vainting, etc.-

Yours very truly,

Original = Signet:

GEORGE B. PRYD!

CC - Lix. Bugene lichuliffe.




42 GARCIA COMPANY

_ULTING 8 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

SHEET 9
McCORMICK BUILDING No T ———

332 0. MICHIOAN AVE, .

CHICAGO
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« GARCIA COMPANY

JLTING & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS

HeCORMICHK DUILDING
332 0. HICHIGAN AVE.

SHEET No,

CHICAGO
Auge. 26th, 1936,

Do Dux ;:b_"r\ns & Sons Steel & Iron Works,

860 I.;JQ .,,J \g&‘ \""tJ' 2

Denver, ulo.a_. 8d o,

Gentlcuens RE: The Union Paeific Coel Co., Job 1150,

Tour invoice In the amount of {24, covering

V8. Of structural :;Lc.,_., hes been 4. I..O us by
Yaeific Coal Gc;.ah-t,;.g.ds for checking, Gog i*t,h
inveleez covering additional '*J’ ‘I, 8y ¥

PG L5 B T
CU&-&.—;-&.HQ_ T b 1"\_"

- »

Gver-run above

;.:;x“m:;';:. anéd does not checlk with t!
8« You have ui ndoubtedly Ligured @ ,_;o szlo")
_accor dence '-,f.=.'=: the 1*1;"00 leid down by erican
f Steel Comstruetiom. Will vou ki ndly fom ug e
copy of % these computations so that we may check the same before
approving your involiwe,
Yours very tru ly,

CC<liy, B _,‘g;ana_ Keduliffe
OC=101 o Ge0 B Fryde
CO=lir J .:-o-'-{untar

LEN & GARCIA COMPANY
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August 21, 1936.

Allen & CGareia Company
lcCormick Bulilding
Chicaso, Zl{i_‘-__w':‘z. =
Gentlenen:
Attention Ir, William von Ileding
Referring to your letter of the 17%th suggeste

S

ing thet we check the discrepaadcy in the structural
gteel for the Reliance tipple, your estimate 258 tons,
freight bills to covex 270.35 tong snd B. Burkherdd &
conp Sieel & Iron VWorks Company's invoices amounting to
281 .40 tonm.

ve ave willing to pvay for 258 tons, &s »e¥
your estimate, as soon as the job is completed, but
feel it ig the job of your Compeny %o streighten out
the discrepancy with the Burkherdt people inasauch as
you handled the entire matter with them. Wwe asgk,
therefore, that you do this. If you desire me to re-
turn the freight bills or invoices, I ghall be glad %o

6o E0-»

Yours very truly,

f?rirfln:?l Signely -
“Meoe - Mr. Eugene lcAuliffe ©°0°T R, PRYDR

—ewTT




August 20, 1936.
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’ Omaha, Augnst 15, 1036
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Rock Springs = August 10, 1936.

My, Eugene McAuwliffe:

We started dumping coal at Reliance this morning -
going slowly, bul moving along quite satisfactorily. Yesterday
and this morning we dumped 600 tons of road clsanings.

We did not call out the full force of underground men
this moraning on the presumption we might have delays and there
would be a number of men in the mine whom we could not keep busy.

The kick<back is working out all right, and the convey-
or belt seems to work very smoothly.

Will have a full force out tomorrow, and while we may

have a few small tpingd to iron out every thing is going along

all right.
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Rock Springs - August 4, 1936

Mr. Eugene lMcAuliffe:

Referring to yours of July 30th to Mr. John A. Garcia,
and your suggestion some time ago that I have Mr. Hunter check
up the steel received by the freight bills:

I am attaching herewith letter from Mr. Hunter, which
would seem to indicate that the Burkhardt people have billed
us for 11.05 tons more structurai gteel than is shown by the
freight bill weights. The totdl tons, excluding the punchings,
accorcing to our freight bills, are 270.35 tons, whereas they
have billed us with 281.40 tons.

In accordanc¢e with your suggestion, I am asking
dr. rfunter to send tﬁe freight bills and invoices to Allen &

Garcia Company ﬂqf'checking.
7

i
/

7




Rock Springs - Auvgust 4th, 1935,

Mr. George B, Pryde:

In accordance with your request of July 10th,
I have checked the structural steel Shipped by E.
Burkhardt & Sons Steel & Iron Viorks Company, of Denver,
for our Reliance #tipple. Following are the actual

weights on the carloads of steel received:

Car No, Het Weight
UR-999 37 63, 600
WLE=-73071 76,500
PLE-49465 88,100
CRQ-19 5452 40,800
B&0-450125 72,400
UEP-99903 53,200
CBQ-196395 34,300
UP-99945 68, 800
CBQR-195353 39,100
CB{-196455 7,500

Total 554,300% or 277.15 tons.

Less Steel Punchings
B&0-450125 - 10, 600#
UP-29903 - &,000 13,600# or 6.80 tons

Total Structural Steel 540, 700# or 270.35 tons,

You will note from E. Burkhardt & Sons Steel &
Iron Works Company's invoice, which we are returning to
you herewith, that they have billed us with 562,800 or

281 .40 tons, which is 11.05 tons more than is shoun by the

freight bill weights.,




Rock Springs - July 31, 1936

#r. Bugene licAuliffe:

Herewith five Pho tographs showing

the progress on

the Reliance tipple.

(Taken July 24, 1936)
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£ Form QIDI

V4 UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM

/ - - TELEGRAM

C. 5.
5-35-10,000M—U
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RockSprings 150p July 31 1938.

Eugene licAulifie Omaha.

<89 Expect dump some coal latter part fext week to try tipple.

7ill resume full production reliance monday morning August tenth

i}

all mines RockSorings Tinton and Superior will work tomorrow

after filling oxders this week we anticipate carrying over surplus
- i
nineteen thousand tong B=92.

u :




| g

omaha July 31 1930 G B Pryde = Rock Springs

Lottor 2%th, Wire probable date resumption produsticm
Reliance. Recommend werk any mines possible Saturday, N=52,

Bugenc MeAuliffe,




Rock Springs - July 29, 1936

Mr. Bugene iicAuliffe:

The changes at Reliance are going ahead in good shape.

The erection of the tipple steel is now making very
good progress.

The track is being widened, and we plan to have most
of this done by the end of the coming week. There will
necessarily be several days' adjustments to make, getting the
cars and equipment dnto operation, but we will be operating

Fa

as planned a/iﬁpk from londay .
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‘ July 80, 2038,

Hr, Juin As Gaveies,

Ai.s.c n & (erpie Campeny, ! .
Qc.){.d tj'un’;sl). y & Iqﬁt’&?’:‘é"iﬁ {H\} .-;3&&39

Ghisago, Tilinois.

g

Dear lir. Qargiss

Fhile &n Denver veasborday, I wag advised by the Burke
hapd$ Company that all shipmonts of steel for our tipple at
nellense have boon complsted, total welght 281i¢ tons, or
108.,4 “one more then your embtrect estimabe,

-¥n my opinion, this Feprosents the most complote £lnke
that I hava ever had anything to do with in ny perhaps resieicts

ol cereaP.

Sincerely yours,

CC3e Jirs Ge Be Prydes
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Rock Springs - July 28, 1936

Mr. Bugene lcAuliffe:

The work at Hanna and Reliance is makXing progress.
As I wired you, the steel has been received, and it'is now up
to Chapman. The contractor has an additional crew of six
men riveting, besides his six erectors. #
outside motor road

The track is being widened along the / and in
the mine. Ve had to do a great deal of cleaning up before
we started widening the track, and will have a good deal more
to do after we put the cars in so as to get the mine thoroughly
cleaned.

The widening of the locomotives is going forward.

The concrete on the kick-back on the tipple is being
poured today.

The hanng'pit cars are arriving, and the dump is
gset in place. Tﬁé.work:is apparently progressing satisfactorily
there. I wilX drive to Hanna today, and will be back tomorrow.

We are pushing this work all possible, so as to be
able to o'érate the districts again. Apparently the production
is goipg to increase, as Ilir. hld is asking for 110 cars this

week.
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fpr. o Ms J0Ll0rE:
My letier of the 24th vogarding progress in Relianes
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RockSpgs 9am Jul 37 1936
F. M C A Omaha
Garload steel for Reliance tipple recd and being unloaded today
B &4,
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Qmaba o July 24, 1936,

We Mo Jgoffora _ _

/” Work hag boon pragmwing slowly on the Reliance
sdpplo, duc bo fallure 4o recelve the sbeel fyem Burkhardt. :

g Sons Stecd Gompany of Denvers I mel Mr. Burkbardt Saadk
ereabing cngineocr, Mv. Drumend, et Reliance quly 28pd, golng
over the whole pibuablon, one sarload.of ebool gob to coms.
In eonvorse s 4on with Mr. Burkhewrdt T developed that the i.ma
porbant Ltems roqulred for continued g:arog.;’asa' could be shipped
soday, leaving some three to five tong of smll pleses bo be
shipped’ K;{ﬁa‘é, 7 epranged with him %o wire his offlce Go
load onb the hoayvy stuff immedlaBely, gonding the remaining
amall pleces, eabimated as from three to £ive tongy LeCoele
ag quiekly as poéaibl@ shopeafbor, we Lo abgorb the differonse
in freight, about @13.00 pey Bone :

Ag tho silbuatlon now gbends, the Rellance mine will be

aloged for vasabtion Saburday, July 28bh, “the work of Gh&nging
the underground Grack gALES, gwitches, surface btram track gaugse,
widening of gauge of olestrie Yoo omobives, and pubbing inside
| 580 new pit cars o start Saturday night. In the maantim
pe, Burkhardt and the Erecting Englneer promiged &efinﬁ:ely to
me the 4ipple in conditlen to load mine pun on one tvagk in
te d}yi':f undon sbeel workers restristed to flve days por woolk,
‘h].ﬂh would pub us in pogition to use the tipple aboub Augunt%
gth, et the clese of the mine vacatlone '!hemﬁ'-er Allen &
' gapeiats engineer and the eresting engineer f£igured wbout 16
working days o semplete the task, whish would put the bipple

Iﬁeh_______ =y o e I e e A h e e D s




/‘. v “'2@

;n our hands complebo bofore September léi‘s , 1o inberforonse
4 with mining, hovever, Laking plase afier wo are able to lead
mine PuRe :
Allen & Garslats englnoor hag gix meghanics pubbting &n
ghe maschivery, thoge men pald by the Goal Company. The eon-
structlon engineer now hc»\s alz steel workers .eveshing steel,
and on Monday morning the 27th will have siz additlone 1 piveters
~on tho jeh, with a gheeting erew Lo apply tho galvaniged lron
mebal covering and wallg Go the gtvuctbure, the alx sﬁéel workers
now engaged joining the rivebers after the eleel hass-b@’en holsted
and put in placo.
Wo arc reseiving complainte frem all ecompanles furnighing
abeplal £op the two plants e the effeet that skilled labor
for tholr shops 3s new very diffleult to obbaln, restricting

ghop oubpubas.
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ACCT’G INFMN,

/ SHIP
I.ETTER RADIOGRAM|

e hould cheek class of service ":':;""'-L / RIHE RlkER
Fuired: otherwiso message will be Ve’
¥ ansmitted as o full-ra
m:;mnmﬂom R. B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER \_ /
; PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT
e

/ . Send the folloming message, subject fo the terms on back kereof, which are hereby agreed lo

Vi
/ Rock Springs - July 23, 1936

E. 8. Burkhaydt & Sons Co.
869 South Broadway
Denver, Colo.

'LOAD IN CAR AND SHIP AT ONCE ALL COMPLETED MATHRIAL TOR UNTON
PACIFIC COAL COMPANY RELIANCE BALANCE CAN BE SHIPPED LOGAL TFRELGHT
SOON AS COMPLETED FREIGHT VWILL BE PAID BY COAL COMPANY '

Hexrman

CC - G. H. Chamman, Park Hptel, City.
BE.S.Burkhardt & Sons, Reliance
G.B.Pryde

RUSH & CHARGE THE UNION PACIFIC COAL CO.

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE
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Every bill that comes in in connection/with the tipple,
we require the Allen & Garcis Company to ‘a,pf)-a-:'ove 1t

received no bills for the steel.

.

We have
I P_p.rédéu:me lir. Burkhardt is

waiting until the entire shipment"ﬂ;a.s been made. When bills

have been received, they w_ill'.be checked carefully and sent

to Allen & Garcia Cozgpansr- forf,a‘fﬁgroval-

- £/
’/-

i /
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Form 2191 ; ol

X 5-35-10,000
_%ﬁa springs, UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM

glewdi 18 STELEGRAM

o
E MCA OMAHA.
Burkhardt advises Large car steel for reliance tipple
left Denver last Night Chapman advising same contains trusses
he is waiting for will reach here sometime today require additional

car to complete shipment B 58.
G B P 13:45p
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Rocksprings J;ly 15 1936 5pm
' E MoAuliffe

Omaha

~

¥-10 not received promised for arrinl thursday_ans

GBP 1041p
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Vi TYou DAV eopy of Iw, Cooley'z lobbor of July 7tk in vhich

Dl B e i . s B e B - £ 2 o o - o y =
s gtabes Thal rinal total of the weignvs of uteol ordered -

from Prkhordt will be very close to 2858 tans. :
pofore these bills are pajd » & caveful gheck of sems

should Lo mwsde against the ned welghbs of the “.u.r.?a,; with dus ale

lowanse for Lhe pumehings

I think we should reguire ‘

LMo ow

-4
', e ‘r‘\.-,.“..‘,,-.:n-'-" b2 %t i€
GOAG OPniimis ik bdan @

Originai Signeqd ?

EUGENE McAULIFFE
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Rock Springg - July 8, 1936

Mr. Bugene lcAuliffe:
Herewith five additional pictures of the Reliance

tipple, which you may desire for your files.
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NT WM. voN MEDING
P ALLEN & GAR C o MEDING, Secnerany
m'ﬂ'rnsslbﬁ"f CIA O MP ANY L. von PERBANDT, TREASURER
y CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
£Ao0Taco N e EHONE
AoH I ) HARRISON 2472
\Co;

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO .
July 7th, 1936,

Mr. Lugene McAuliffe, Pres.,,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge Street,

Omaha, Nebraska.

RE:’Structural Steel- File #353-12,
Dear Mr, McAuliffe:- ’

Wie have”ydurs of July 2nd, regarding the above and
note that pending a .final check of steel weights that Burkhardt
estimates total tomnage at approximately 265 tons.

In anticipation of a question over the final weights,
the detailed take-off of weights according to the Steel Institute
practice, was completed by us sometime ago. Our final total shows
very close to the 258 ton estimate made before the details were
finished, and I hope that there will be no difficulty in according
with Bupkhardton a final weight when fabrication is completed.

Vi Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

HBC:HL BYJ}%?%iZ%E C:39ﬁv{22f7

CC-Mr., GEO.B.PI‘Y‘]-G
GC-¥r. G.H,Chapmen
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July 6, 1936, Bugone leAuliffe, sare conductop
ORE, k Trajn 7, Nopth Platte T *

Pryde wires carload sicel roecelved for Roliange tipple and being
unloaded today, Rel

R W Piares
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Rock Springs - July 2, 1936

yr. Bugene lcAuliffe:

1 received your wire with regard to Burkhardt's

shipping the steel, and hope that he may make good. The work

is still drageing along on account,0f lack of trusses. Ve

are pushing the job all possible'to get ready for the change-

y ; . Vi
over during vacation period, / ;
/ / /
Lo ﬂ#
5 Kh,-'?“khf? .
7 NN / |

e T e
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hapdd Steel Works people at thelp piaab, Mw. Beplkhagdt advising

b N T L Pete falaps Tapmsresus Mentasmoand it - e e TRy e
$had o oapr with the heavy vrasses wWad sh we have wenbed ey
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v :le '1?..? 9 W ouldl be ghipped TOLaF s pliigh . shorlid Plc whe cep af Relie

o e Al oo e an 1A e il A G BT iy Lot B e 9 B i paes
ance on Monday, July Gth, op Tuesdry, the Yuliy LI0 gl reumine

A Paa

Bl s . L PISy VI T e N Uely | . G 8 :
ing cap boing pomiged Zor siip onG on the 15th, ecanbling us §o
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meaaiirbeat e - o

L el e’ ARl gabe

while on the ground iast weelk, T found overy eyallable

st condd ba put in, leole

»lese of steol snd meshinery in pipce
mp 6 nbeel pupePsbruciure ghipped in the two aoks montiemed, Bhe

sonpbpuation fopees employed

S P e S N T i Dy ey WO
pheel ali eivoted and palnbed, Uio

s B

by Bupskhepdt ddle and weitlog Popr malePlal »
¢ am hopoful thet we will sferd mking our wmdePgromd

tpensfer from 56-insh Lo 42-insh gouge camensing not lgi;gxﬂ fhen

Augnsd leb, it possible that this date oah bo advensed ag the

mine will be on vacatlon duping the transltilon poriot.
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/ $53-12
July 2, 1936,

Allon & QGaysia G"{}ag

332 S« Michigan Avenue,

ghicago, Elii’:l@iﬁg

Deay Sivss

. I spent & half-hour at tho Burkherdt Steel Company's plant
while in Denver July lst, coming away lmprossed with the high intege
rity of the Burkhepdi poople and the effort they have been making
to gt oub the gbool for the Relimnse Lippleo. Ilir. Burkherdt ook me
thyeough the ghops, and as near as I gould see, nearly 100 per cent
of his force was work on the cmoludimg pertion of the Rellance
tipple staeol, the nmee remaining large givder boing Piveted yestere
day, and he promised that & lhege ers with obthor maberial, as I
wiPed Nre Pride 1las night, would bo shipped Priday, duly 5#d, in
vihich case samp shogld reasl'z Rolience by limday, July 6th, The lasgh
and remaining cer, whidch will be & heavy one, thoy promised to ship
a woek from next Nondey, or July 13th,

The Burkhasdls people are 0ld and well ostablished, and
ire Chapman gtates that the nbeel recolved has boen fabriscated in a
Pivat-clags manner, Mr. Burkherdt, without any feeling, siabed that
he Gook the gsonbraet at a low price vhon he was in a AifLionlt posie
tion for work to keep his limited foree going, and afier execubing
the contract of Sopteomber 30, 19356, ho anblcoipated ab least soms of
the drawings with detall bill of steel to be purchased, by Novems

ber lst, the drawings coming in in a sbraggling mammer, the last sheel

reaghing his office on Harch 23rd.

Tn those oirdumstances, I can only hold that the respusibie

11ty for tho delay is wholly char

geable to your gompany, the

Burlhagds

oying a moat englable roputation for pr ness, 7he ralle
D ooy pisow bho firet six oars bi116d by Duvlhardt, accoptod by
the valiroad, and rocoived ab Rolinnce on the following datos:
Billed by Agoopled | Recelved al
i B rinardl M Rellange
Jay 7¢h lay 8th Moy 13tk
B 1y 11th 1ny 1ith may 34tk
Srd yay 16th My 16th Jay 18%h
:T‘é% Tano Ot o Otk Tane 18t
6th June 26th June 26%h June 29th

ussing the wvhole situation, X learned that a stil -
they undagz-::tmtg of the steel, gott-: oub % g

¢aken place, your

your ¢ompany
original estimite 175 m,"a Wirleh Moo § S0ty




gdded 85 tng, o @ ‘bf_s’c‘;:.‘-.:.?_.ﬁg;? 883 Soang, Mr. Burlhardt edvising me
canal chook, ho estlmbon tho steol pee

i T ) .
ending £ina

m July lat thal pending
vibplo will Gobal 266 toag, It 2c my personal

quired for bthe 3
" - oy 20 b IO, e & 3%y - ST T ., Oa " - sata
opinlon, aitowr lodking at tho trusses, that too much geel 4
Mmgé n—f_d;-ufc:ﬂ.j.:-.@ L‘—:'_;'.:'*'?ﬂ’[ii_-:{;’mti'pti’ffg thig wder-ogtimbto of the steel
3—155,: ::.‘.Li?au..:._u-‘; ?f_u-}:,h,-,,(t;;.‘a.,.r:lb 3Ly nancty tons, progenting a vory merlous
sibusblen from our standepoint, and one which, insbead of waking .-'
kerois bid the Lowost, brings 16 up o the highest, .'
ing bidders, which gugpests thab |

the Allen & Goxo )ié
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= rgd;‘oh{‘i:::rwise message will be

desh transmitted s a full-rate R. B. WHITE
communieation. PRESIDENT

NEWCOMEB CARLTON
CHAIRMAN OF THE DOARD

FIRST VICE-PRE

J. C. WILLEVER

1207-A
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e " S LA A 19 |
/ ‘\_.J' ._“ 2 . ! P | i : Ff [ s 4 r.!'v L} § I
To 717070 4.8 T At Pider® , AR A b f f
; : ; : i J !
_;”".\l .n' . |]'
_ﬂ?“‘”“_?‘lﬁ,-'i‘\ 4 oo 1 g = 3
Street and No.__ YA A A AT A P
b [ .“Q;
Place 5
B
!
§ y ) 1 ol ]
\ 4 ¥ i £
4 4 ' A o Iy F P
o 4 -f"| ' A ; A a ’ .‘!“_‘:"_ P "‘ v '
' -’ _ s‘.
E. i
i ; f'. r.. r
. ' A R A = o s
LN AL L et W WP - i il i - - . e s
J!
&
/5 ) : % L | '
T ‘;- = Y
I =
St AN 4, .5
o - '-' T |
. ] |
] i flb ; ..gl '-.il > c -
- e

WESTERN UNION ALONE SERVES 89% OF THE PLACES
HAVING TELEGRAPH OFFICES

Sender's telephone
number

e e e



%
AN

.m..—ﬁu.r.;ﬁ ol : f

age end Pl L .// )
\ ey L

sage TeSEY e for A !

c Ann-aeiverys = ]

r delays ariEing i

gt .

a-nswmvmn rate 12

1 dollars:

- any other ncBﬂ_ﬁé when ECREATY W,

office in 0¥ oﬂ.m‘oao ﬁomﬁu.a.waﬁ @ Ve

olivery: put witls without abiity, 28 =
e messaee S gent 0B

- _after {he e =




ALL MEF

__ Nh....m- w.m—_..@
1

} £

':“\
ol

To gur
one-half thr
whereof

peat”
4

AT d

DESCRIPTION _.* -
|

&
hl_ \bm,.. RN

Address
b&muomm

Location ﬂw_\n\
£

At C AL ALy ,

Disposition

L o i
! - e 4 ﬂ_ —

\U_ .\_.\ \ m\\ |
R (s o |
£ = m. R
g B | I
S I
7 : ~ / |
; ¢ Pt
: /0% |
i e —.‘.f ‘w
b ' ) ‘
‘\. —. o
17 |
‘¢ |
|
W
- L )F : __
> “1TY 3]
__
1 [ |
/ | J
Jarhry 2 : \h




Form 1217-A

H NO. | CASHOR CHGA\_

] CHECK
I‘v'-. -
{ S TIME FILED
"; “ o W = -
/ %ﬂ'ﬁ: a full-rato

/ communication.
—'_'_'-__._—_,__
Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT J. C. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE \

Rook gprings - June 27, 1936

B. Burkhardt & sons Steel & Iron Works Co.
869 So .Broadway
Denver, Colo.

WHEN I PHONED YOU ABOUT THRER WEIKS AGO YOU PROMISED IIMMEDIATE
SHIPMTNT ONE CAR AWD REIAINING STEEL WOULD FOLLOV PROMPILY STOP
FIND ONE CAR RECEIVED THREE OR FOUR DAYS LATE NOTHING SINCE STOP
OUR SITUATION BECOMING DAILY MORE UNFORTUJATE DUE 0 YOUR DELAYS

. VHICH HAVE FAR EXCEEDED ANY POSSIELE DELAY OCCASIONED BY DETAILED
DRAVINGS FINAL SHEET LEAVING CHICAGO MARCH IICHTHENTH STOP VILL YOU
WOT TRY CLEAN UP AND SHIP REIAINING STEEL IMUEDIATHLY STOP QUTSIDE
QUESTION HXPLNSE YOUR CONTRACTOR AND OURSELVES OUR RATLWAY FUEL
BEQUIREIEITS VILL NOW REACH HEAVY POINT BEFORL TIPFLE COMELITED
ATD LTVR CHANGED OVER STOP EXPECT SEE YOU PERSONALLY DENVER VEDNESDAY

WEXT
Rugene McAuliffe.
W ot
(%
,.."_ it"“
l
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Rock Springs 4pm June 29-1936
EMcAuliffe Omahs,

ly B=46 Chapman advises steel received this AM will only ellow him

"to extend one Bay Norih and 10 feet slx inches east and 10 feet six

inches west remainder of steel received cannot be used until later
8411l badly in need of 4russes will you please discuss with Burkhards
people wednesday., B=50,
GBP,
640pm,
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Rocksprings llam Jun 29 36

ENMCA OMA

One car of steel from Burkhardt Co., fo. Reliance : |

: ol
Tipple Delivered Reliance this AM B 48

GBP 1P |

I

|

;'

T T
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JEMORANDA ON SHIPMENT OF STEEL FOR RELIANCE TIPPLE

Burkhardt contract dated Sept

. : - : ptember 30, 1935

gection 1, "Work uo“be doge in an expeditious: subséaigigis i
workmanlike manner."” Section 3 provides work should c ommenc
about March lst, completed about May lst, 1936, = e

January 10, Burkhardit acknowledged receipt
. ' ledg pt of mill order, ad=-
Yis:ﬁg all steel ordered Januwary 1l0th, drawings 51aced
in OPo

farch 4, Burkhardt adwvised steel for tipple ready for ship=-
ment about May lst. Might anticipate,

March 6. Burkhardt wrote had been hampered by extrems cold
weather in January and February. Would do all possible
to anticipate delivery May lst,.

March 18, Allen & Garcia wrote Burkhardt had farwarded prints
completing detall, Drawings 1 to 198, inc lusive.

March 21, Burkhardt informed Tescher sheets 1 to 120, inclusive, 1!
75 per cent fabricated, Sheets 121 to 187, with excep- '
tion of 183, 185, and 186, checked, cubting completed in
three or four days. Chief Engineer Ross advised Tescher
most difficult fabrication completed. From that date, r
worlk would move faster, dJob then 50 per cent fabricated. . Ll

Tess difficult 50 per cent remaininge. |

lMarch 25, Burkbardt informed Tescher expected to ship boom so |
that erection would start about May lst. Sufficient |
material fabricated by lay 1lst %o ship wlth boom, re= ;
meining material to be fabricated and shipped in manner

to keep job going continuously until completeds |

uarch 31, Pryde writes H. Co Drurmond and James McDowell arrived i
i

yarch 28th, going over tipple location in preparation for
work, Pryds requesting that steel for east part of tipple !
be shipped first, they advising they would try to work i
out this arrangement, they further stating had no expect-

ation making shipment before lay 1ste |

Burkhardt advised Tescher could not ship steel for
reason he would have to send crew o Reliance to unload, {{
etc,, Burkhardt still expressing opinion he would commence

operations in the field lMay lstoe

ApI' il 10,

Tegcher advises progress in shop more rapid, additional ;
men employed. Had then between 4 and 5 cars material fabe
ricated, Burkhardt advising erection crew at Colorado r
springs on job. Expected complete April 22nd. Would try |
to make shipment of tools and some steel a few days before !
lay 1lst, thereafter keeping erectlion crew busy. .ﬁ

April 17.

l.._....__.....,__.___ - o Al o e Pyl



e,

=2 e

pril 28 Burkhardt wrote Pryde expected to ship 2 or 3 cars

by May 1lst, erection crew not able to get
until sometime leter. get on ground

Vay le Tesghe? advises work on U.,P. job past two weeks dis-~
appoilnting, 50 per cent of shop engaged in outside

work, Burkhardt advising unable to get in touch with
his erector doing work on bridge at Colorado Springs.
Burkhardt not willing to state definitely when shipment
could be made, same depending on release of erector at
Colorado Springs, 4 or 5 carloads available for move=-
ment , Tescher stating that Burkhardt had taken on work

beyond capacity to handle promptly, shop facilities
limited, [

May Qe Erection foreman arrived Reliance. One car steel,
erection machinery and tools shipped from Denver May 9th,
Foreman advising other cars to follow, erecting crew to
be ready for work May 1llth. Called on Allen & Garcia |
to send Engineer Chapmen to Reliance, Chapmen arriving f
lay 12th. Erector unloading and assembling first car |

steela .{
May 14. second car steel arrived Reliance. I
June 5. Phoned Burkhardt, he promising carlcad to be shipped

June 8th or 9th, same reaching Reliance June 12th, Mr.
Burlthardt stating remaining steel would follow promptlye

this car will only allow him to extend one bay north and
10 ft. 6 inches east and 10 feet 6 inches West, remainder
of stoel can not be used until later. Still waiting for
trusses.

|

EI

June 2C. One car steel received at Reliance, Chapman advising %F
[




‘g]ORARDA Ol SHIPMENT OF STEEL POR RELIANGE TIPPLE,

purkherdt contirash dated Soptomber 30, 1035 ad
‘gestion &"ka tsaﬁ‘be done in an axpe&ibim: smbsﬁaggiag' and
poplemanidie wanew .’ Seotlon S provides work should e amenge
about Mareh 1lst, comploted about Moy lst, 1936.

January 10, Burkhardi aslmowledged receipt of mill order, ade
r- gés ing all steel ardered Junuary 10th, drawings élaaed
1 SROPe

Mavoh 4, Burikzhardt advised steel for Hippole yeady for ship-
ment about May lskt, Might anbleipale.

dMarel Ge Buridhardt wrobte hed been hampered by cxbtroms gold
weather in January and February, Would do all possible
to anticipate delivery lay lst.

fareh 18, Allen & Gareia wrote Burkhardt had forwarded prints
complebing detall, Drawings 1 to 188, inslusive.

Mareh 21, Burkhardt informed Tescher gheeta 1 ¢o 120, inclusive, )
V5 ver cent fabrioated. Sheets 121 Lo 187, with excop- I
tion of 183, 185, and 186, chogked, cubting completed in i
three oF four days. Chief Engineer Ross vised Tescher L
most diffiouilt fabrication completed, From that dabe .
work would move faster, Job then 50 per senb fabrmﬁod. |
Toss dA4Pfionit 50 per cent remaininge ?

Maroh 28, mmvmmmmmmwm boou 80
i th:? erection would sbtarb about Moy lst, St:gﬂ.nion‘b
a1 fabricated by May lst Lo ship with boon, Yoe
maining material to e fabricated and shipped in manner
to keep job going continuocusly unt1l complebeds

Mayel Sle Jt wribes He Cp Drumeond and James Mobowell aryrived

28%h ne over Gipple lecation in preperation fow ,
work, w;ag w'ﬂmg that stecl for cast of tipple i
e shipped £irst, they advisiug they would &0 work
| out thia u'ﬂ:ﬁmt they stating ml no expeste X
s ation making ma‘ before My 1lsb. ‘

A dt advised Tesoher ¢onld not ship steel for 1
ARSI he t:lm have &o send erew to Relianece to wmlocad, »

| reason _
otce dt still ssing opinion he would comense
\ Mmofum' 1ste

Aprdd pegchor advises progress In shop more ra additional

; “.m ymployed, Had Eﬂm 4 and 8 m?‘;tuhl fabe
Sgated, Buritherdt advising erestlom crew at Colorado
springs ocn job, Expected complete April 22nd, Would &ry

' 00l and lm. steol a fow days before

ﬂwﬂ - b i )
|
1
| \I
|
|
[
i
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Hay 14,
Juna Se

June 28

=l

Bax:lﬁmrd:f weote Pryde axpestoed to ship
by Hay 18%, erestlon orew not able bo ge

g or 3 caps
intll sometime laber,

o ground

Toschor adviges work on U.P. job past two weels dise
appolubings 50 per cent of shop egngagaa in outsidas
worle, Burkhardt advising wable Lo get in touch with
hig ereptor delng work on bridge at Colorado Springs.
Burkherdt not willing to sbate delinitely when shipment
could be made, sams depending m release of erechor at
Golorado Springs, 4 or 5 carloads avallable for moves
ment , Tescher sbating that Burkhaprdt hod taken on work
iﬁ:fﬁaﬂ _?aapaafiﬁ;*y’ to handls promptiy, shop facilities

MLGOUe

Erestion Poreimn arpived Reliamces One gar steel,
erestion machinery and Gools shipped Crom Denver Nay 9th
Foreran advising obher cars to follow, orecting crew Go
be roady for work May 1ith. Oalled wu Allen & Gareia
Lo sond Engineer Chapman to Reliance, (hapman arriving
¥ay 12th, ZErector wmleading end agserbliing £irst car
pheel,

e

geoond say sbecl arrived Reliangee

Phoned Burkhardt, he promising scaricad to be shipped
June Bth or Oth, same reaching kelianse June i2¢h, Mre
Havidhardt stating remaining steel would follow promptlye

one oar steel roceived at Relianae Chapman advising
this ear w?.u enly allow him to oxtaﬁd one hag nepth and
10 £he € inches east and 10 foel 6 inches wesi, roma
of sbeel ean not be used unkii latore Sti1ll walting for
trusses.




fmeha, June 29, 1036,

Aare Wo Mo Joffers g

We aro going along with the construstion of the gaaéa ;
$ipple a¥ Rellanso vory sloviy, due i’o fallure of B@M%l'ﬁ: :3‘031
Steol Gompany of Denvew, bo mlke shipmenbo of steel, four ecarlveds
yob duo, this company wnforbupately fabriecating the- éi:eei %o Do used
for finishing purpopes before gonding out the hoavy gﬁrﬁaﬁ@l abufe .
e ave pramtsed a saplosd of shoel thip week, whaish will
enable us te Sake ancthor hold, the eveceting conbtrastor, paid by
Burmw’a é suffaxumg e hoavy financ 101 dpss, ow® erow boph amm

to the wory minimum,; such pbool as hag boen ereeted now fully rive
eted end moaprly all painted m Saturdey, June 27%h e '

We ean pubt the tipple in ghape for loading mine run, with
the remmining details to fellow, within a wook afer the .last of

the steel is received, and we expost to be ualng sems met lates

than July 30th, the underground and sufage tyeqk changes to be

m8de while the mine is en vasation duping Julye :

Original Signed

EUGENE McAULIFFE



/ |

//
// Rock Springs - June 12, 1936
/

;m gugene licAuliffe:
The carload of steel orom1§ed by lir. Burkhardt last
J
londay or Tuesday reached nerancé thlé morning. The work
has . been dragging there, but this carload of material should

help very considerably to keep the job moving.

Q&U vy @/ ui;fﬁl*’)
/




V4 Rock Springs - June 8, 1936

‘yr. Eugene McAuli ffe:

Herewith four prints of the Reliance tipple, taken |
Friday, June 5th, by lir. Chapman. I thought you might like 5
r/ to have these for your files.




fPhot ographs’ of Reliance tipp
Chapman - June 5, 193

Looking north toward house ‘ qukinf soubh.toward du@p
eoel bine. structure.
-
.‘ 3

'\'

7

T
j
A
¥
/

7

Looking north toward
gar dumper.

‘Lookling southeast at
dump-structure.



365=12

omaha, June 6, 1936,

sro Wo M, Jeffors: : 3
Hovewith throo ghobographs taken on June 4th, of the

Reliance tipple, with ezplonatory notes attached. :

_ Ve have beer vewry mush delayed in vecelpt of steelds
in Pact have been held up for some thres weeks for cepbain meme
bors whish provented golng ahead wibh the atrusbure, & gagload
of copbain essenbilal paris promised us Lor miimenﬁs from Dene
vor ¢n Monday, June 8th, which ghould reach us Wednesday, the
108k,

A1l of our machine equipment is o hand at Rellansce,

and She work of congtructlon will gd Popvapd yapidly as soon B8

the £inel two caws of $ipple shool ave vocoivel, this sbeel fabe

pleabed in Denver, and also golng togother very nic oly, showing

exsolience oF design and worlonanshipe

Original Signed
EUGENE McAULIFFE

e e

- "I



RELIANGE TIPPLE,

g ongrete subegtrugture, rotary dump, and wel
houss, with material In foreground, locking I'rom south,

out-bye end of No. 1, with old tipple in the bagkground,




SRS

Close-up of rotary dump and weigh house, with omne
erete foundation and steel work,







ALLEN & GArciA COMPANY s sleiianluaiion

CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
s PHONE

——r N‘@Y‘ HARRISON 2472

McCORMICHK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO
May 25th, 1936

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe,

The Union Pacific coal CO.y
1416 Dodge Street,

Omaha, Nebr.

Dear Sire-
We are in receipt of yourylgi;grtgfnggg %g:% %ﬁgt.,
: rings, and are ver 2t ghe
writtenhirgghigcirzpargﬁving jn such a mggnggugg?t the
iggg; grapthere will be no delay from th

Thenking

o-operation, We are,

you for your ¢

yours very truly,
JLLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

WVM :HD

|

T ———

T e

e




A% oo i _
A% Boel inge, Vyowing
L L e I._)
1 . wm £ Qe o
il G oy L0
L}

Allen & Garcia Company
Building

leCormick

Youre of lay 16th on the ghipment of steel:

vesterday, and
die weigh house,
ith, of courue,

: ]

some of the sgieel is going up over i

. " . g - & P TR e e

other material coming in very fast, w
time spent in unloasding sane.

- T
bl doids ®

we have szlso had a conference wit
Chauman last evening regarding details ol ihe con-
struction, bringing in skilled labor. ete. I,
Cha,man stated he intended to go cown to Denver the
1zt of the week. I do not believe he will bhe
geriously delayed in going forward with the insptal-

lation because of & lack of steel.

As you know, the whole situation has been
fraught with delays, your own company the prineipal
offender, and I think, if ir. Chapman will work closely
with the Burkherdt people, things will go forward
in good shape.

Youreg very truly,

O{ff_fnal Sionoea;

Geof I:‘“lLLJ*E



G. WM. von MEDING, Seci
ALLEN & GARcCIA COMPANY B e
CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
= PHONE

e q@_\m : HARRISON 2472

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

May léth, 1936,

Mr. Bugene lMcAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Cozl Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,

Omaha, Nebr.

e =

| e

Deaxr S

e have just received advice from our-‘kr. Chapman
that steel shipments are slow in coming 1n. Received memoran-
dum bill of lading from Burkhardt showlng t@at another car was
shipped on the 1llth. If you have not already done so, may we

hat if i i i i d to expedite the
ask that if possible, instructions be issue 0
movement of the cars’from Burkhardt's shop to the job over the
U. P. reils to gain whatever time adventage we can.

Thankine youfor your co-operation, we are,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COLMPANY

WM FL Hyé%éﬁﬁﬁéamJ,4F9%u2?,¢,&ﬁg§b

P e




Form 2191 s

UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM Sx o

TELEGRAM

e e —
= e — e ——————

157 &r4g

('
o
i
=

Rock Springs 5p May 14 1936
E MeAuliffe Omaha

end car of steel received for Reliance tipple this morning, Erecte

ing erew at work, expeet 3 cars steel 'for Rock Springs power plant

(]

Gomorrow. REverythihg moving along there also. B-l6

GBF 955p




Rock Springs - llay 14, 1936

., Bugene licAuli ffe:

#

L 1 attaching herewith-/copies of three telegrams

which I sent to you at the lletherlands-Plaza Hotel, Cincinnati,
which the Telegraph office now advises were never delivered.
I remembered afterwards that you said you would be at the

Gibson, but I thougdt that you, ir. Bayless and Lir. Swann were

/]

. on girl scouts flle,
s tipple file, and
+ generator purchéase fileeo




R e W o e

> q1217-A
A
o ! CHECK \
1L FATE
AR l
D
EFERRE!
TGHT '
‘ b - ACCT'G INFMN.
i e ) A\
' z| | RADIOGRAM | Y ; b
~ehock class of service y N \ A B\
:I’“'m jse message will be <S> / \ /| TIME FILED
(i Siteed o3 o full-ate 2 Y -
communiention, ;::E-G’:";:":TYE NEWCOMB CARLTON J. €. WILLEVER
CHAIRMAN OF THE DOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

e % Ioek Springs - liay 12, 1936

Hugene liciul
{otel Tether
Cinecinnat

CHAUMAN ON JOB GETTING THINGS LINED UP ST0P BURKHARDT PEOPLE
MTLOADING AD ASSEMBLING FIRST CAR STEEL RELIANCE STOP WORK

UBLOADING Al

e TS . Lmrp ; - . AT T ™ O APH
O =0 Bl 1 Vil CCIJTC‘ ..d-lo-l-l':- -T COO.': ~':"-'J'4'.\-t:\--'l .

e SR LY DAadnd 4

George B. Fryde.

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY 1S BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE




88 288 888 SF
s PULEIE . UNION PacIFic sysTEM S5
b B 2.2 @z fig : . A
22 ke B M TELEGRAM PN 10 M1 1o 53
- % ¢ 555 1 sy
, £2 7 Ap ] “TAY 10 36 1148AT ’
: EY 2 il |
= 521 %' p PRIDE ROCK SPRINGS WYO R U PIERCE OMA
B 2a g
s Exj
g

*''¢ H GHAPMAN ERECTION ENGINEER ARRD EARLY TRANS=TUESDAY AM PICKED HIM
¢ P PARK HOTEL CANVAS AVAILABLE TOOLS AND PURCHASE ANY CHAIN BLOCKS, ARC

WELDERS AND OTHER TOOLS REQUIRED, ALSO ARRANGE TO BRING ANY NECESSARY
KEY MEN

EUGENE MCAULIFFE.

e




omaha My 9 1036 ¢ B Pryde ~ Rk Springs

B=12, Ghopman A&G Goe leaving for Rock Springs tonfght, Oooley

"\'-‘ B

Neets v Sunday

T p
o - e [

2l LA AL

; Chicago, M=g0

e

Lo

Eugsne MeoAuliffe




FORM 2191.8 g .
UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM . 10-35-500,000-

TELEGRAM

75GRF 8%

ROCKSPRINGS 1010z 5 9 38

wm AN 0\

3 KOUA QUAHA HL:’T RU C‘H"L N ¥

Burkhardt companies foreman here this morning on way to

I . 1 <in
Reliance with erecting wach, one cur stesl, tool etc, shipped
from Denvaer Thursday evening and other cdrs following expect

erecting crew here ready for work lionday morning recruiting local

contract first car of steel to arrive

vork in sccordance with our
will be erected in vicinity of cozl storage bin, B 13

GEP 1131z

i ~




Form 1213-B

/ NO. [ CASHOR CHGA_

CHECK
ek class of service
/ ;ﬁ%’ ek o e TIME FILED
fd: afed 05 8 full-Tato
i mmunication. NEWCOMB CARLTON ] |
. PRESIDENT J. €. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-F T ) ; i
il
]
!

the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Rock Springs - May 7, 1936 19 i

Send

To £1len & Cezels Coe
Street and No. MeCoranick Bldg. :
o Chi cago, 111

rpacRe BAVLESS SWANIT AUD MY SELE UNION

PLEASE ARRANCE MERT 1
TEN_THIRTY AM SITDAY  TEN TH PREP ARTD

T EACUE CLUB CHICACO

pp1,E ERECTION

NnrTages T3

Hugene T»{emili ffe

_/’_,’
T
/ : b i

|

SENDER'S TELEPHONE

e e NUMBER . |

ENDER
EOR REFERENCE

’ i

|

R



II.-__ =
| {
| I
|
il |
I
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f

liay 4, 1936 .

: 'L_“_;f"'llen & Garcia G0sy . |
832 S, Michigan Ave.,
Ehieago Illinois,
£ Baar Sirs: ,
Ef‘ . Your latter of April 2nd ﬁnumﬂ‘ lob
o that ho would mw

m; m" ald Salio hiu off ﬂm |

II' = r&‘ "




ALLEN & GARcIA COMPANY e oA

CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
- HOMNE

B
R!_@jh ] HARRISON 2472

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO :
day 2nd, 1936. e |

Mr, Eugene McAuliffe, Pres., )
The Union Pacific Coal Co., * |
1416 Dodge St., s /
Omaha, Nebraska.

: [

Dear ir. lMcAuliffe:-
We are in receipt of.a }etter today f;om Mr.
Tescher, copy of which we are enclosing, for your informa-

tion. 3
Wie have been expecting to receive word every |
‘0 start erection and have held our it

dav that they were ready t k .
ma% ready to go as soon’as we aear from them.

3 Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIACOMPANY

LVP:HL S oo ) |
. (A F1ru L/W Uiﬁwﬁg"g’.'




4 GARCIA COMPANY

4 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

! SHEET No.

MecCORMICK DUILDING —_—
332 0. MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO

COF Y

NATIONAL FUEL COLPANY
Colorado Building

Denver, Colorado,
B " liay lst, 1936,
Kr, John A, Garcis,
Allen & GﬂrCiﬂ 0009
332 S, Michigen Ave.,
Chicego, Illincis.

Dear Mr, Garcial-

Vork on %the U, P. job at the Burkhardt plant during the

Pest two weeks has been very disappointing. Exeminetion at the shop
discloses that about 50 per cent of the shop 1s engaged in outside
work, Mr, Burkhardt advises me that he is unable to get in touch with
nis ereetor, who is doing work on a bridee at Colorado Sprincs. It
ap ra that a cirder on this bridse had failed, and the completion
o~ the Job at Colorado Sprincs has been delayed and “or that reason

s been delsyed end ~or thet reason he has been unable to ship

ools to Reliance.

The shop is bepinning to be cluttered with material fab-
ricated Tor the U, P. job, and some of this mﬁtgr}al could be and
should be shipped o Reliance. ir. Burkhardt advises nc thet he has
endesvored to communicate with his erector at Colorado Springs, but
hes beea unable to reach him. I supgested that it will onl:; takse
chout three hours to reach him by car from Denver,

)ir., Burkhardt advised me yesterdey that he had turned down
#100,000,00 worth éf work for the Great Vestern fugar Coupany in fab-
ricating Beet Loaders on account of his inability to give them service
on this work. He cleims he has had to teke on other work on account
of being in business for so many years in Denver, nd he couvld not
turn down work given him by resular customers., He is endeavorine to
meke arrangements with a dragline outfit at Rock Sprincs 1o unload
meterial when shipnient is mede. :

I have delayed writing you until I could obtain sonething
definite as to the exact time of shipment. Up to this morning, hows
ever, 1 h've been unable to have ir. Burkhardt state definitely when
shipment could be made. lc advised me again this morning ‘hat he will
endea or to communicate with his erector, stating thet he would liﬁe
to have hls erector at Colorado Eprings handle the job at Reliance,

The situation is about as follows:- Ifr, Burkhe
taken on work beyond the cepacliy of his abillty to handlédwiggpggs
His shop facilities ere limited, end the tekinc on of additionel ”%;k
the past 1;“’0 ggﬁkshhﬂﬂiﬁaxea the cipﬁcéty of his mill so that st the
present time his shop is on seversl jobs, with a rosultant act.
the U, P, vork. ? ant delay to

—




4 GARCIA. CoMPANY

4 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

SHEET No. 3 o

HeCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Mr. J. A, Garcia, 5/1/36.

. ) . 1 told him yesterday that unless this job is hurried he
will find himsel? erectine steel in below zero weather.

lir, Burkherdt is very reluctant to commit himself as to
e definite date of shipment. e hasloaned his tools end equipment on
a rentel basis T the bridee jeb at Colorado Springs, and with the
rental of this ecuipment he has also allowed his erector to take this
Job, which has delayed shipment. He could meke shipment of four or
five cars of material immedislely if he were eble to make arrangements
for the unlosding of this meterisl at Reliance.

.

I will keep in touch with him daily until I can advise

you definitely when shipment will be made.

Very truly yours,
(SIGITED) Se TIESCHER

STkt
AIRMATL,

—
e .




Rock Springg - April 30, 1936
4r. Bugene licAuli ffe:

Herewith, for your information, copy of letter I

received this morning from TheR, Burkhardt & Sons Steel &

Iron VWorks Comyany, Denver,.-regarding the shipment of gteel

Tor the Reliance tipple.” I have been endeavoring to develop

from them defini tely vfi;xen they will start erection, but have

been unable to get any word from other than the attached.




THE B. BURKHARDT & SONS
STI&EL_ & IRON VWORKS Co.
869 So. Broadway
Denver, Colo.

APril 28th, 1936

Ir. George B. Pryde,
¢/o Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Wyoming.

in swerTing your telegram of today with
reference to shipment of steel for Reliance Tipple,
beg to advise that we hope to ship two or three
cars by the first of May, but our erection crew will
not be able to get on the ground until sometime

later.

Wle are trying to arrange with a local

outfit t’6 unload the steel when it arrives at
Reliande, but up to this writing have not consumated

this arrangement.
Very truly yours,

E. BURKHARDT & SONS STEEL & IRON WORKS CO.

By = (sgd) H. A. Burkhardt

HAB/a

COoOPY




ALLEN & G'A_R_C IA Co MP—A_NY WM. VoN MEDING, Secrerary

L. von PERBANDT, TREASURER
CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

- PHONE
ey .ﬂ._,,.ﬂ.@r, —_— HARRISON 2472
\\_/.

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

,fpril 20th, 1936,

"

Mr. Zugene Mchuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,
Omaha, Nebraska.

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:-j_ :

Encloséd, please find copy of 01'11' l}a;.tes‘b report
from Sam Tescher, on conditions at Burkhardt's shop. -

Th latework from Sheet lietal & Ccmveiror Cgmggny
ad §o£ sometime and they have bee:izlimsg ?g r:;i&rd
ha]s. bzgnf;':’alyshipmen’cs , which I understand w g
relea

as soon as they can get any cars for loading. :

.a"

&

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

HBC :HL BY% %&7

Encl.




“ARCIA COMPANY

s CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS

HeCORMICK BUILDING
332 3. MICHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO . S

- . 0 0P Y

NATIONAL FUEL COMPANY
Colorado Building

Denver, Colorado,
April 17, 1936,

Mr, John A, Garcia,
Allen & Garecia Co.,
832 S, lichigan Ave.,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Mr. Garcia:

Progress at Burkhardt's has been a little more rapid this
past week. They have picked up three more men and one more layout man
will be at the plant either Saturday or londay.

There are now between four and five carloads of material
Pabricated. Wr, Burkhardt advised me that hils Erector and crew are at
Colorado Springs on a job, and he believes they will complete thatjob
on Wednesday, the 22nd. He hopes to have the erecting equipment back
into Denver by the latter part of next week, and he will try to make
shipment of tools and some steel a few days before lMay lst. He hopes
also to keep the erection crew busy after that time. He sgid-that of
course something might occur that would delay this, but this is the
schedule which he will endeavor to carryyout.

Of course I personally feel that this job has been rather.
slow, due to various features outlined in the letters I have written
you.’ However, I will say that the plant is now turning out material much

more rapidly.

At the present time about 90 to 95 percent of the shop is
on the U.P.job. Of course there are some odd jobs that come into the
plant that must be taken care of outside of the U.P.work. ur. Burkhardt
again celled to my attention that Mr., Chapman or one of your men would
be of great assistance at this time. I advised him that you intended
to send Mr. Chapman as soon as he has completed design work on which
he is now working. This job is still of much concern to Mr. Burkhardt
and his brothers, and I believe they are endeavoring to do the best
they can, I again suggested th him the addition of more employes,
but he frankly admits they are unable to obtain them,

I will again report progress to you during the coming week,

Very truly yours,

(SIGNED) S. TESCHER

ST:M

_l.
|
|
il.
}
y




Aprll 15, 1936,

M, '.":.lo We Rﬁf?lm@r’ L
The Alveyelerguson COey
720 south 20th Street,
Omaba, Tichragka.

Deayr lre. Holflingers
~ Your letbter of April 14th:

The catyact for our Rellance ©ipple was let last fall

and the steel ¢ompany is jJust now coupleting the rebrication

of all sbeel, &ll conveyors and other cquipment purchased somd

monihs 8g0e
Sincerely yours,

Original Signed

EUGENE McAULIFFE




cABLE ADDRESS ‘CONVEYOR®
A.B.C.CODE FIFTH EDITION
BEDFORD MecNEILL

TiE VR

BRANCHE S
IN PRINCIPAL ciTiES

OAKLEY STATION

CINCINNATI,OHIO

Omgha 0ffice
720 So, 29th St.

inril 14, 1956

iy T« B« Mciuliffe, Pres.

- MW Un: ) 10 s=ldl

been informed by our
Ohio, that you are
ngtruction of a steel

e
P n CGincinna: *
faedory 1n LincipadiL
a fopr i
2 L2 Lepn Ia a2 W CFbs
in the sdate of «yoming.

making plens L0

tione to cost 232, A

‘e would spprecicte hesring from you, if
you are coi . = any conveyors
in this installation.

‘henking

it

gnd with kindest

Youxe very truly,

Al

e "“‘_.—ma




35312
Om2he, April 14, 1936,

¥ e Gs Bo PZ"?{S’.@ :

Herewlith copy of letber written by Mr, Tescher to N,
gGarcia on shipment s

o
SR Meolle or h

steel for the Rellance tipple.

Ur. Garc¢lia hag asked } T

ted Mr. Tosther to press the Steol

A - F P » Ay [
1iest possible shipmant,

. o} Signed
Gr)-_:!..l,- BE

FUGENE NICP\UUFFL

L ——

-



ALLEN & GARcIA COMPANY WH. Vo MEDING, Secnerans

L. voN PERBANDT, TREASURER
CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

PHONE
":@a"‘ ) HARRISON 2472
\\ =

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO
April 13th, 1936,

Mr. Bugene McAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge Street,

Omaha, Nebraska.

Dear Mr, McAuliffe:-

attach copy of letter from Mr. Tescher which is en-
couraging ip to the last few paragraphs. The Eﬁikhargtgoggggwto
be a bunch of stubborn Germans end I am at myti s.enco o
how to make them ship. The difficult fabrication is lmpth
o if they had 50% completed over two weeks ago, surely there
;ﬂgtlbe 75% now, but still as you will note from Mr. Tescher's

letter, they maintain May 1lst as shipping date.

opy of this letter to Mr. Tescher in the

I am sending cthing to pry this steel out of the shop

hope that he can do some
at once.

i :n the hospital all of this week for an
I em golne 8 bﬁii& be mnrepor less out of business, but

hand and 1
operation on I i is office so that we can continue apply-
will argangg th%g%zsgnigg'ma know if there is anything you can sug-
ing pressure.

gest to help.

Yours very truly,

JAG:HL ;%2512222?§b29p4ﬁ\/
Encl.

cc.mr.s.Tescher



carcIiA CoOME/

ca CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS
fo™ —

MeCORMICK BUILDING
332 3. MICHIGAN AvD,

CHICAGO g ,,Q PY

SHexT NO.______

NATIONAL FUEL COMPANY
“COLORADO BUILDING

DENVER, COLO,
Mr, John A, Garcia, April 10th, 1936.
Allen & Garcia Company,
332 S, Michigan Ave.,
Chicago,®1linois,

Dear Mr, Garcia:-

Replying to your letter of April 6th, beg to advise that in
talking with Mr. Burkhardt he stated that he was willing to pay the ex-
penses of the men that you have to Denver, bgt not return to Chicago.
He showed me a wire he has from his brother in which he states he has
two "layout#f men, and his reply to his brother was to bring these two
men to Denver. The wire was dated april 9th. He also showed me an ad
inthe Chicago Tribune of April 5th, where he has advertised for layout
men. The men that are coming to Deunver are from the “merican Bridge
company, and they should assist immeasurably in getting this job out.

ith considerable satisfaction that you will have your
My, Ch mag ?gtgegigr, end I trust that it will be in the near future
ag.I agPsatiSfied that Mr. Chapman will be of considerable help for

rapid fabrication.

this week has been rather slow as conveyor frames and
elevator hgiggresgquiring considerable rolling and slow fabrication, were
?

peing turned out this week.

jeces of structural steel that are being built for
13 axlcgggﬁﬁytwgnﬁ asked Mr. Burkhardt whether or not this work was
the Clim the U.P.Job. He advised me that it did not delay it as these
delaying re aléeady cut and had been delayed for about two months, and the
piecqgogg done on these pieces was welding, which Was done at night.
di}yshop is still practically 100 percent on the U.PLjob and by Monday
Eogning 20 tons of rfabricated steel should be added to the piles now on

the ground.

In reply to the last sentence of your last paragraph concern-
ing shipment of steel, I have taken this matter up with Mr. Burkhardt
a Ein and he advises that he cannot ship steel at this time for the rea-
ﬁn thaet he would have to send a crew to Reliance to unload this steel,
:nd that no erection could progress continuously until more steel was
fabricated; so that he would be compelled to pay his crew at Reliance
w@thout sufficient steel to keep them busy,

In this connection, I again took up with him as to when he
will make shipment of tools and commence erection, and he is still of
the opinion that he cam commence operations in the field by May 1st, Hig
erector is now in Chicago and no doubt will call on you today or tomorrow,

Exemination at the shop this morning discloses that sl
are on the U.P.fob with the exception of a welder and one man, &idmgﬁis
welder is used on the U.P. job whenever welding is necessary.

Yours very truly,
(SIGNED) S. TESCHER




4« GARCIA COMPANY

Woammvcmo ENGINEERS

HeCORMICK BUILDING
332 B. MICHIGAN AvD.

CHICAGO

—

SHEET No,
___—4——_—

sre S. Tescher, g
Kational Fuel Company, |
Colorado Bldz., l'
Denver, Colorado, ’]

Dear lir, Tescher:-

/"I thank you for your report of April 4th, We
lined up three layout men for the Jjob, but ilr, Burkherdt did
not want to pay their expenmses to Denver and of course, for
not go on that basis, I

suchh @ shiort period the men wot}ld t
hope Lrs, Burkhardt calls at this office when he comes to Chicago

and we'will do everything possible to help him locate a man,

Qur ir, Chapmen who will be cur superintendent on

the erectlon, will zet wut of here for Denver as soon S we cen

'fﬁ‘-':-: him off the @esign which he is working on end cannot leave. a

“j”;“;atill do notwmderstand why Surkherdt cannot make shipment of {
F 3 . o o o % A o 2 =

50 or 60% of the steel already febrlca.ed and the balence con .Jll_

' gistinge of simple work. |
!

Yours very truly,

JAC: HL } ) % )%f 55‘?0?,
CC-l!I',.EuanB meﬂuliffeo -

g
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NATIONAL FUEL COMPANY
COLORADO BUILDING,
DENVER, COLORADO

April 4, 1936,

Mr. John Garcisa,
Allen &Garcia Co.,
332 S, lichigan Ave,,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear lir., Garcia:-

Work at the Burkhardt plant is stil% fiogrfssinghalfngl
ines, although the work at the presen me is much simpler
ggg i:mge%ng tﬁrned out more rapidly. Mr, Hermann Burkhardt advises
e that one of his brothers is leaving for Chicago today %o see if he
%an locate a couple of "layout" men that will assist in this work., -

[ t into the matter of speeding up this work, and the
1 u est?gnfgncan make is as outlined in my letter to you of
sie Yhszg%h The presence of one of your men familiar with this job,
?;?:he shoﬁ, would materially assist in rapid fabrication.

s still progressing as per the schedule of
a wingnggiicggigﬁeishop. The piles of fabricated material are
i ira from day to day, and with the exception of a few minor jobs
%iog 2§ma into the shop, the shop is working practically 100 per cent
onathg U. P. job. No outside work is delaying the work in any way.

Very truly yours,
(SIGNED) S. TESCHER

ST:M




ﬁ; LLEN & G CI C WM. voN MEDING, SEcRETARY
AR A oM PANY L. voN PERBANDT, TREASURER
CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS SHENE
== ,\T@ . HARRISON 2472
McCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

April 4th, 1936.

Mr. BEugene McAuliffe, Pres.,

The Union Pacific Coal Company,
1416 Dodge Street, ’ :
Omaha, Nebraska. i

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:- b

this section
am sorry to say that after scouring

f the countgy for 1a§out men for Burkhardt and obtaining thgef,
ﬁr Burkhardt advises us today that it is "against his principles

to pay traveling expenses."” |

r for
0f course, we cannot expect men to go to DenvgI

d pay their own traveling expenses, soO
guggg E§8kgu¥§igr§§‘w§l{.have to struggle along as best he can.

Yours very truly,

A, / | jﬂk&v@

|
|
|
B
4

D
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I, Burkhardt & Soms Stesl
869 S. Broadway,
Denver, Colorado.

Gentlemen:

The reports we have been receiving from Mr. Tescher
indicates that you are pushing the Union Pacific job in pretty
cood fasghion and we are appreciative of your efforts to help us
out. However, we ere indeed in’a very bhad hole on that Job as
+he schedule top and bottom wds worked out by the mine officials
on such & basis thaet May lst shipment of steel would eripple the
operation. Ye have not begeém able to find any layout men for you,
but will keep on itrying édnd in the meantime, isn't there some-
thing you eould poscibly do to speed up the work and start ship-
ment sooner than you- tnticipste. Ue shall be grateful if you
will renew your efPérts to help us out in this matter and get
your tools and jg:fe steel shipped in the very ncer future.

P

/ Yours very truly,
TAGSHL % / W
7

,CC=ir.Tugene Mchiuliffe g
| CC-lir.S.Tescher




Appll 2, 1036,

drs John A. Gevein,
Allen & Gereia Coe,
MG ormick Bldges
Chiecago, Illinocis.
Deayr ¥r. Garola

ving bto your several lotters rogarding deley In

Replyin
getting out our tipple stesal by Burkbardts:
Mr, Pryde writes me o0 Mapch 3lat asg follows:

npweo popresentebives of the Burkherdt peocple, of Denver,
My, Hs Ceo Drummond and Mr. Janes MeDowell, vielted lere
geturday, and went over the tipple Locabion at Relience
in preparation for the work there.

fghey plan o use Mr. wnisenand?’s shovel with the boom for

cting the steels Nre LiDLy wenlt ovey the entire laye
::g ﬂ.t’g them, and.is very vwell satlsfied,

ﬂ;.;‘im them if i1t would not be possible for them %o ship

the steel for the east part of the tipple flrst, working

oward the west, and th gtated they wonld try to work
:ut a systen of “this n:ﬁ.

#phey sald they had no hopos of making shipmenti before My
i1st, a8 final plans wore ust received frem Allen & Gavraeia

gompany on Monday, March 3rd."
In the 1ight of lMr. Tesocher's letter to you of Mawrch Z8Uh,

1 de pot sec what more we can do in the premises, the use of the
gasoline shovel boom legcated 2l Rook Springs eliminating the neces-
sity of shipping & boom for unleading, ete. It s very apparent
that much of the delay suffered was dus to the failure of your

. people to get out the drawings as per pramise, Mr., Cooley promiging
me falthfully that the last drewing woull be out by March 1st.




I would be glad 12 you would gill keep Mr. Toschep

behind the job of gothing out the meteplal, .

Sincerely yours,

Original Signed
EUGENE McAULIFFE

- . i e o




Rock Springs - March 31, 1936

Mr. Bugene lcAuliffe:

Two representatives of the Burkhardt people, of
Denw:{‘g_e:;f, hr H. C. Drummond znd IMr. James lcDowell, visited here
Sat&"i;&é:ys", and went over the tipple location at Reliance in
preparation for the work there.

They plan to use lir. Whisenand's shovel with the |
boom for erecting the steel. Ilir. Libby went over the entire i
lay-out with them, and is very well satisfied. |

T asked them if it would not be possible for them to
gship the steel for the east part of the tipple first, working

toward the west, and they stated they would try to work out

o system of this kind.
they ,had no hopes of making shipment

They said
before May 1lst, as au.ﬁ:plans were just received from Allen

and Garcia Company on llonday ,
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ALLEN & GARCIA ComMPANY Wh. You MEDING, Secnery

L. voN FERBANDT, TREASURER
CONSULTING & CONSTR‘UCTDT G ENGINEERS

; PHONE

—— AN HARRISON 2472
N

McCORMICK BUILDING

332 S.MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO

Merch 26th; 1936,

lir. Iugene MecAuliffe, PSES.{F
The Union raecific Coal bot,f
1416 Dodge Street, Vg
Omaha, Nebraska.

o

Dear ir. chuliffe:T

s ir. - X ser from Denver ;
) DYy i escher's letter .
Ose copy of Lir. 4 cl s o |
e el S hIz§E§} and you will noEe that mgy %sytgegigifefﬁe jog
s uo oo letion of erection. Just why he wai F e
el 90mpl/ fabricated before he ships is some ng o uor,
B s g ‘nd I am writing «r. Tescher today, copy ’
> understand and W1 2 s
Egg"ngtinﬂ”that shipment be made earli
A O Fa

" I can readily see that the com@%icgteguggtzieegfezge

/- o wn fabrication, but hardly ) i e 08
work/xou}d 5183 ggJ§ é;bg;le to éo any?hlng toward getting Burk
;}litagglzgtgcipate the daete he specifies. _ ; 1

Yours very truly, *

o~

y o7 A ...4'\?]:__#
JAG :HL /4%2222222;7w7
Encl.




& GARCIA COMPANY
N SIRUCTIN NGI 5
¢ & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
__,’/ MeCORMICK BUILGING

332 3 MICHIGAK Avg, SHeEET No,__________
CHICACO

«Aarch £6th, 1936,

[ = o -~
Wl o .L@E;L‘.El...':.':.
sational Fw

e o & PR
LCET LJe JOSChAEY =

Thanks very nuch for vour letter of larch 25th, ale
though the news that erection would start Mey lst wag & big dize-
appointment to me. I do not yet understand why it is necossary
to practically complete fabricstion before ghipment, Don't you

third: Lr, Durkhordt could antieipate that date considerably and
ship steel, boom end tools at a nueh esrlisr date?

%e will try to locate a couple of leyout men, but

there are very few in this class cfaxork uh%cp is brobably the
cst diffleult end expensive lzind of steel ~aoricatlion, and elso,
most coneerns im the tipple and washery line are very busy,

I anm wondering if‘d:f Surkhards is.iabricaﬁin@ the
steel aeccording to a schedule wiich would pernit of ereeting the
columing end lower portions oOF the strueture, or whether he ig y
working on purlins, girts, TOOI trusses, eic., which will not e
needed until the last part of the erection Program. His une
familiarity with this class of work wlght lead him to do talg
end I am also fearful of shop errors.

Tours very truly,

thG: Lﬁ'

CC=lr.Zugene lMecAuliffe

————




Qenver, Colorado,
March 25, 1936,

.-"/
© carciA CoMPANY
%f@ 2 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS I
TSR SEEeniG -""
// CHICAGO /
COPY i
NATIONAL FUEL COLPANY |
e COLORADO BUILDING |'
p o 5 B E1F - 55 50 W i
alt Lall ’
il

I.-ir L] JOl-.l.n J.:;o Gar Oia
f n a A
Allen & Garcia Co.,
332 S. lMichigan Ave.,,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear 1ilr. Garcis:-

1 visited the Burkhardt Iron «orks lionday and today; was unable
to be there yesterday. I have vour letter of the 23d. instant, and Lir.
Burkhardt in telling me that he anticipates erection iiay lst., means that
he expects to ship his boom for erection ilay lst. so that erection will ||
starl about ilay lst. He steted that nhe expected to have sufficient ma- b
terial fabricated by lay lst. so thet shipment of boom and material can '
be made about that time, and further fabrication after iay lst. will keep

the job going continuously until coupleted.

in regard to the statement that 50% of the steel is fabricated,
i bec to advise taet there is some discrepancy as to this percentage. Ilup
Hernenn Burkhardt, who is in charge of the office and administration, and
nis brother who is in charge of the shopy are at some variance in regard
to this percentage. .. Burkhardt whg has charge of the %hPQ doeg not
believe that 50% is fabricated. .. Hermenn Burkhardt and his chief en-
gineer feel that in view of the tirst §0p being more difficult of fabri-
cation means that the job is really 505 fabricated insofar as the time

element is concerned.

“xamination at the shop discloses thgt this job has full prefer-
ence, and that it is being put through as rapidly as labor and facilities

of the shop allow.

in making inquiries I find that they are short of "layout" men,
and I sucgested to Mr. Burkhardt that perhaps you could put him in touch
with two good "layout" men 1ln your vicinity. ir. Burkhardt advised me o
write you this morning, making this suggestion to you. He states that he
could probably use these men for six weeks or more, andafter the comple-
tion of your job he may have other work that would meke the trip to Den-

ver worth while for these men.

I feel that they are doing everything possible to set this I
out for you. There is this drawback, however - you must Teﬁembe?lihigbst y
fabrication in Denver has followed rather simple lines, such as buildin See
and bridges, and steel organizations in Lenver are not fully familiar wish
tipple fabricetion. The drawings are rather complicated for men that ke
been sccustomed to fabricating frgplng_for_steel buildings and bride =
The numerous bends, angles, and other intricate details have SlOWed&es.
this work considerably. -




& GARCIA COMPANY

£ G 8 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

SHEET No._
HeCORMICH BUILDING

332 . MICHICAH AvO.

CHICAGO

'l""r' J“ 'I:" "']I{'#‘I‘Cla’ ° ® ° ° . ° . ° ° . . -é 5/25/56«

) 1 find also that an inerease in the amount of '

needed for this job has retarded the work beyond the ésggggié fgnfigg
Originally made., iIr. Burkhardt is considerably worried about this job
and feels that irf Jyou could locate two "layout" Inen for him, it might
assist completion. e advises me that he has di ficulty in getting lay-
out men that are familiar with this character of work. I would suggest
that if two layout men are located, that you communicate with ifr,Burk-
hardt as to their disposition.

1 want to again call to your attention that the time of May 1st
means that he will have sufficient steel fabricated to make shipment so
that erection can coimience, and that from iiay lst on, he will be able to
continuously ship completed fabrication so as 10 not retard erection,

A snow-storm here Sunday and tlonday retarded some of the work
that is done outside the shop. lork at the shop this morning discloses
that with the exception of the painting Of a light roof truss and the
unloading of a car of material, all Fabrication was being done on Job

No. 9500,

1 trust the above gives you the information asked for in your
letter of the 23:d.

Very truly yours,

(SIGIED) S. TESCHER

ST :M
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f Mareh 23rd, 1936,
ATR MATL

Llr. Sugene liciuliffe, Fres.,
Union racific Coal Company,
Rock Springs, yoming.

-

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:-

You will note from the attached report of Mg.dTescher
hat 1 i i i ly as bad as we
that the situation at Burkhardt's shop 1s not near ;
%ﬁogo£%? %vidently you were misinfo?med as.to his not staytlng
ﬁébricatﬁon'until the last shop detall_was in, fog, agcordlng to
Er TesheT's report, 50% of the total is already fabricated.

Xnow just why he doesn't start spigment but
obably beca&sgohngants tg see enough_of ?he stee; glnlshed be-
gr starting his erection crew and naving idle perlods accognt.of
ﬁia jne failures. All shops heve their own schedule for shipping,
gél?ﬁer%ng and erecting and we should not disrupt is schedule,.but

1 am soing to ask Mr. Tescher to dig 1ntp-thls matter and see if
he cagnotaarrange his schedule so that shipments can go forward at

once.

I am somewhat confused as to the stateTent "doing ores
AR : s o e o

ing in his power TO antlc}pate.e?ectlon May 1st . I hope a

gg:igtg;mplete erection, but I will find out and advise you.

Yours very truly,

JAG:HL })’ /}é/m/ig

cC-Omaha, Nebr.

Att.

e
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r, J. A, Garcia, March 21, 1936,

Allen & Garcia Co.,
332 8, ilichigan Ave.,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Iir. Garcia:-

Replying to yours of the 20th, instant, ?eg to advise
that I visited the Burkhardt Company's shop this morning and the
situstion is as follows:

X et inclusive are 75% fabri-
Sheets numbered from 1 to }20 inclusive Sl
g ﬂ1ﬁets'§§§§ered from 121 to 187 inclusive, except missing sheets
Eize;ém“f§5 and 186 have been checked, ready for the shop, and cutting
AN 5 o bl |

" 1ists for sheets 121 to 187 will be comwleted in three or four days.
is £ heets

ifr. Burkhardt showed me your last letter aaglslgg_thaﬁ i

1 ..ﬁ=lin; of-all sheets has been made, and 1 bgg 0 3&?18? yo
QORI 15 5o ﬂh;ﬂ ﬂlas 185, 186, 190, 191, 192 and 194 a}d not arrive,
thech sleebd Fos toéqy wﬁich, as your letter stat353 will complete Fhe
bu e expecteg taii drewines to Burkhardt. The Shop Number of this
mailing of all deI noted in roine through the shop that all the men are
jobk}s 9520%h?§ job. At the present time he has a crew of about 43
working O B

doing nothing but fPabricating material for this job.
men £ =z

ivi e vl i been working
] hardt advised me .nat_heﬁlg and has een ¥ i
hi 'obﬁagl§ B§§§2§§s end nights, and is doing everything in his
= ’ A
ggwgrltoaanticipate erection iay 1lst.

i heir Chief fngineer, also advised me that most
e grﬁiigig’dgfficult fabrication is completed, and that from

of the wiork T ; should move faster. From examination made end from

now on the woihe job at present is 50 per cent fabricated, and the re-

info?matégnﬁer cent should not be as difficult as the first 50 per cent,

maining

The entire office crew is also engaged checking shop de-
tail so as to not delay the work.

You may rest assured that I will visit Burkha;dt's as
ch as possible and keep you advised as to progress. Hoping that
mu

I may be of some assistance to you in getting this job out, I am,
Very truly yours,

(SIGNED) S. TESCHER
ST:M
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& CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

= .

MEeCORMICK BUILDING SHEET No.

332 8. MICHIOAN AVD,
CHICAGO
ilareh 23rd, 1936,

ir, s‘ugene licauliffe, Pres.,
Union Facific Coal Company,
Roek "gx‘_'i_nr;,g’ 'Lrorlin:w.

™o . T A 2 o0
Dear Mr. MeAuliffes-

You will note from the attached report of kir. Tescher
that the situetion et Burkhardt's shop is not nearly as bad as we
thourht, ZLvidently you were misinformed as to his not starting
Pobrication until the last shop detail was in, for, according to
lir. Tesher's report, 50% of the total is alreudy fabricated.

T do not know just why he doesn't start shipment but
probably becsuse he wants to see enoush of the steel finished be-
sore scarting his erection crew and having idle periods account of
enipping failures. All shops heve their own schedule for shipping,
delivering and erecting and we should not disrupt is schedule, but
I am ~oinz to a8k Ir. Pegcher to dig into.this matter and see if
he cannot arrange nig schedule so that shipments can go forward at

oncee.
1 am somewhat confused as to the statement "doing
evervthing in his power o anticipate erection ligy lst", I hope that

means complete erection, but I will find out end advige you.

Yours very %ruly,

TAG:HL } /pg" M

Atte
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I}Era Jo A. Gﬁf@i&l, HEII'CII 219 1936'
Allen & Garecia Co.,
832 S, Hichigan Ave.,
Chicago, Illinois.

?

Dear Iir, Garcias-

Replying to yours of the 20th, instant, beg to advise
that I visited the Burkhardt Company®s shop this morning and the
situation is as follows:

m 1t si % febri-
heets bered rfrom 1 to 120 inclusive are 75% fa
sde o ,tasﬁﬁﬁggrggmgﬁgé lél to 187 inclusive, except missing fheets
Eﬁtﬂa=m“f§§ ;nd 1868 have been checked, ready for the shop, and gguting
igigéazST sheets 121 to 187 will be completed in three or four days.

o c : owed me your last letter advising that

T -19§; §§r§?§r2ﬁ9§25 has becn made, end I beg to advise you
complete maili 183, 185, 186, 190, 191, 192 and 194 did not arrive,
that shesis Hbsé toéay wﬁich, as your letter states, wi%l complete the
i i expeczedetail drawings to Burkhardt. The Shop Number of this
mailing of al 3 I noted in roing through the shop that all the men are
JObKis gggoéhﬁg job. At the present time he has & crew of about 43
working .

doing nothing but fabricating meterial for this job.
men £ 3

dvised me that he is and has been working
bﬁa?i} Bgsﬁggigtaﬁd nights, and is doing everything in his
°§w§§i§¢j§nticipate erection May lst.
c % Mr. . their Chief Lnginser, also advised me that most
ikkrggﬁifggé’di?ficult fabrication 1is completed, and that from
the wor )y :

of m faster. From cxamination made and from
now on E§§HW°§§QS§§§l§f ngsent is 50 per cent fabricated, and the re-
informawv 9

i 50 per cent should not be as difficult as the first 50 per cent,
meining

The entire office crew is also engaged checking shop de-
tail so as to mot delay the work.

ssi%?g gﬁﬁ §:§E ?giuzggigggtag ﬁgl%rgégégg?ur§g3§gzqzhgg
?uggyagepgf some assistance to you in getting this job out, I am,
Very truly yours,
SIGNED) S. TESCHER
ST :M

S o —

i
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35512

sarch 21, 1936.

$o Durichardt & Sons Steel & Iron Works GOey
869 south Droadway,
Denver, Colorados
Deny Sires

Herewith our order Noe 27693 sovering 85 tons of

1¢5onal strusbural sheol for ow® co81 zipple ab Rellonse,

wyoming, this over and above oUP order Woe 24651 of Septents
ber 50, 1988, in accordance wibh povised specifications from

Allen & gareia Companye

gingeroly yours,

Original Signed

EUGENE McAULIFFE

1ien & Gevreill Goe
i ;o Ga Do Pryde.
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/ Form 201
Local
11.35-5000

/{ﬂ:u'ON PACIFIC COAL COMPANY oromn  BYBOZ

k

Burkbaxrdt & Jome Lteel & Iven lovkk

REQUISITION Hel, -

Quote both numbers on invoice

. i e PR BT
969 5+ EBrovdugy,

0 Rock Springs, Wyo.
ponver, Golorado.

mi‘. 14' 19‘2"

Please furnish this Company, the following, subject to agreement and conditions on the back hercof. Ship to and mark:

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL CO. care of e 1fe e [I2d111, Lupbe, Rolicnee, Wjoe

Ship via  {nion Foclliics

88--tons AGdLslonal Structurel Ste ¢l Loy Coal Yipple u& Leliance,
s0. This steel is over ond sbove our Grdey lve £4651,
g I
dated cepb. 50, 1985, in accorducs with rovised gpecifications
L [ _:;J' o & ;

e

o Do PeleBs Heliance, Wyoe = $7,304,00

85 tons © $88.00 poF O Erection 2, 884,00
’ :T "“’i';:zg w oo Pield raeianting 407,60

petsineted Costo 1 9,06b.b0»

APPHUVLG:
Ars

/

Qsip >
Frogident

z

;- G ) 1A '- g7 .
130 - Allen & Gaz:oiaf Coe Yy, Fo Tallmire

Uy, Be McAulliffe M. F.ﬁ.H.-ﬁachy.FﬂW o = 1
> = Purchasing Agent,

S
1IN TRIPLICATE AND
M%EJQ&O:EETRUGT|ONB ON BACK




carciA COMPANY

)"M 8 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
SHEET No,

MeCORMICK BUILDING e e
332 5. MICHIGAN AV,

CHICAGO

dMarch 18th, 1936,

The #., Burkhardt & Sons Steel & Iron k8.C0ay
869 S, Braodway,
Denver, Colorado.

Gentlomen: REZ: Job lo. 1150,

we ave sending you under seperate cover, four
prints each of the following drewlngss

177- 183~ 185~ 186- 187- 188- 189- 190~ 191~
192« 193~ 194~ 195- 196~ 197 and 198.

e the last of the detalls and you should

s ts compris
g - awings 1 to 198 inclusive., Tould be

5 ve prints of &r
n°§ah§o hgve you check your files to sec that you have re~-

gtived them ell. Kindly aciznowledge receipt.

Yours very bruly,

CC-iir .Bugene MeAuliffe
Cc—ml‘ oF-A-Elnter °

ALLEH & GARCIA COLEANWY
WV L BY % ; }W’;f@% :




Rock Springs - March 16, 1936

lr.Eugene McAuliffe:

I have had an additional order made up for 83 tons
of steel, in accordance with your letter of February 21, File
353=12.

I am sending this to you for handling, as my thought
is that the Burkhardt people should have an order covering these
83 tons of additional steel, plus erection and field painting.

If you agree with me, will you please approve,

i and one copy !
sending the original to the Burkhardt Company !

to Allen & Garcia Company, retaining one copy for your files
or further handling.

and returning two copies to me

|
1
|
|
i
¥
|
)
I




_4DENT WM. von MEDING SECRETARY

B ALLEN & GARCIA CoMPANY L. Vo PERBANDT, Tacsuntn

CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
JDRESS = PHONE
_énicaco :——-———-——--,—\‘T®_i — HARRISON 2472
y McCORMICK BUILDING
. 332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

larch 16th, 1936.

ir. Zugene ilcAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge Street,

Omeha, Nebraska.

Dear IiIr. McAuliffe:-

1 acknowledge yours of the 13th. }? has begf_ggur
job and mine for many years to face alfflcu}f 81}uatlgn§ wi 2
éou“”fn ;nd iron them out and L have no dOUOb_quLth& we can
5% im thilg eases T suspect that Burkhardts have taken on more re-
o uftl've‘vork end are giving it prefgrred attention. I have
i o “the drawings and their delivery and can see no rea-
S ?vefha}dt should not have started fabrication after lLir.
- Uﬂytjurf it to the shop last January. The shop details sent
cgap;an S vlslt week or so were miscellaneous draW1ngs that need |
s lased the job at all and to await the delivery of the |
i s de%8¥ore starting fabrication is wrong. The outfit is
lgsﬁ Shgzgengful and sore about something, or as stated above,
iﬁgyeiave higher priced work in the shop.

i uggestion, I believe you should get
g ,".thﬁgaﬁ gg:ggégaing ggve him visit the §hop every day,
i “lif necessary, and ride them hard. This was done on
o oﬁtegeral Fuel job at Denver and brought results. 1 wish you
thelgagéoghis and Tescher is exactly the man, would do anything
wou

ossible to help you and is located at the right spot.
D

i d between us
will take care of this end of it an
ill get regults. The manufacturers of al} t%e rﬁst of the
e Wl} 1gare begzing for shipping orders and if @r. lescher will
§§t$§;§ 1i thinkwﬂe can, I see no reason why the job should not
- come through on time.

Yours very truly,

TAG:HL / A ):é? 2




008«12

Mewel 15, 1936,
T_.:l? Q':.'{\"_‘l iso ‘.:_"-.,'7?‘.:', ..LL.3
.L'.:_.."’ n 'L"L-h’ u-n-i G omy \‘-q-‘}bdp
4 :f..‘ L.iv-qt.‘a 52 U.u--.-n..-—ni (...’
Chilcago, T114n 0L 8o

¥r, Gareia:z

o Von Pirbandtis letter of lMareh Oth before me on
mmL 0 '?“cm the Vost ?'nr_n.wr. To say that I am rlefins.te dise
appointed in the handling given owr tipple cmbract w bo
moraly expressing the mmtter mildly, We atarted goveral months
ago vzgth the theory (which was thoroughly acsopted by your
maantativss) that with ample time, there could be no msibﬂiﬁy
of delay in construction, to the ond that the tipple might be come
pleted by midecummer and beforo our fall mine load overtakes us,

#n . Cooley assured me that with the lom ghﬁim afforded
him for paration of d@rawings { etc.; we would be campolled to -
hold back maderial, including strustural abeol, rather than have
0 mno . I wasg sod in the begﬂnni’.ng that the detalld
Arawin bo gotten out mromptly, and on the ogoasion of Mr.
goole Iut visit to Omaha, he assuwred me that the £inal drave
ing veald be in the mrk!mrdf office by March ist, Now ir, Vem
Pirbandt comes along oa Mersh Oth with a woll dressed statomont
of wvhat the steal ¢ should do, with no apology for his dg.
£lections. In reply to our inquiry, thoe Burkhardt Coupen

on March 9th that thoy had not as or that date recelived ¥1 of tha
am:m-mymmr ompany, having received 18 on tho Oth
ﬁth ml I:s to oome, atating thni: wmder those circumstances

they are to state juat when fabrication will bo completed,
but do kmow that it will net bo before April 1st.

s r, Von ;!rl:g:dtt:tug:smlglhls %ot:g: that the lagt of the
dm drawings for the Cipp go te shop en March 18th,
xzplaining that cold weather is responsible for Burkhardiis dehy,

nwunew teo allege that the cold wead
nybﬂm; to do with the lure o g:mn lire Gooley'e m..

Two tra errors wore made in the est
:ﬁfb& %o %H tuuuu, ‘h‘.@gvﬁ"?“%t
1d mo about on his v
stool by 85 toms. u. m, sltuation, which 51;0 ntmtml
be ad which puts our em far mlnto
't | that we are glven exousos

Doay




e b P [ el . o -
by \ i [ o Tttt £ : P eoan T Faen 4 » & poes ) -
i s L L_.. Leldenl .D A UYLl L&Lj;)-!.g l\hﬁil
52 sy Ty ey .-.| Lol - A cofals T ;
Wasil any ceace caas 111_3::;95 be he 'R;- o
o &S
pany and ths eroge

;0 mako a 8po clal
‘____m.'_ nueglinged 4 \-nﬂjbw

i
\..U_..I.;C\_J(.Pm e Lu".?_

b, W 5
s st e W ey

Original Signed
EUGcNE McAULIFFE




WM. von MEDING, S|
ALLEN & GARCIA CoMPANY L. von PRy, Y
CONSUL’I‘ING & CONSTRUCTIN G EN GINEERS
—

McCORMICHK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO ‘
liarch 9th, 1936, |

ir. Zugene Liciulifre,

The Union Pacific Cosl G0y ;
1416 Dodge St.,

Omaha, Nebr.

I‘ .
Dear Sir:- .

e have your letter of liarch 6th together wigp teiggggm i,
Ms Q%h regarcing the gquestion of dreawings gnd Eﬁlpgﬁi ol
o METCh ol v{ll Sﬁtliné for you our records covering e D.
Stee and v . £ \
of dréwings to Burkhardt.

isti iump tion building, conveyor :
- & « . I]_Slstlng of aumnp sta = L 5
'Tﬂe ﬂﬁl?hgglgoggion which could bg e?ecgedffégst%oggngoifg
fragegé gg;ﬁﬂagdt on January 6th, 12535 tghé:tgagn gheir e
war - < = they ar ) 2
be handled asd; Eﬁlgh?;dh;Lthis time so that erection could be start
should be rea

ed on April 1st as eanticipated.

; i hem in addition,
- 5 of Jenuary we forwarded t . o,
__During theo£o€§2 refuse conveyor. DurlgfhtggdgggigngfcggE
phsge draW1n§Sthem crusher conveyor on t?e it - e E e po
ruary we forwarde On lierch 3rd details covering t e ?ﬁard I e
veyor on the ?th-mﬂrsh'sth the shaker truss§s vient ;gs having %5 m }
sent them and 3ﬂfh: last drewings of the main sEﬁpo?have yine Des
ing the date oI h. so that at the present tlmf (¥ gg el \
sent ogr;§§3385305 gll of the main itﬁufgurfhg§ds;ould g&ve et
G Craw e with schedule, they should y

22?5 matgri?%rig §g§q$§?§§6w111 be in time to fit in with the erec- !
to0 ship by =&

tion prograu.

ail drawings for the Reliance tipple
Ja= 1a§§ 9§a§2§ fgzhflthose p§¥ts ramainipg be}ng most}y
will .co to the ?i Pand miscellaneous floor beams which will not in-
stairs, hand rglus erection if they are 'shipped last, seme being only
terferedogngglthag are necessary to make a final complete job.
odds an

houzh the cold weather in Denver during
= seems - Eidageggngy has hempered Burkhardp to a sreat
the mouths Of-Jantgzgther with some delay in the forwarding of shop
extent and thli’ will account for the postponement Of erection date,
details probab Yon the date of Liay lst could be anticipated consider-
ably

Yours very truly,
ALLEN & GARCIA COMRANY
LVP : HL |

cc-lr.Geo.Pryde. B8 L A Art \M/W&ﬁﬁjr_

e e p——————



STEEL&ER@N WORKS @,  © = loAToRs

O

STrRucTURAL & ORNAVENTAL of 2o

IRON FOR BuiLDINGS Eﬁﬂcﬁﬁmms

869 So. BROADWAY

PHONE SPRUCE 4451

DENVER,GOLO.
liarch 9th, 1936,

Union Pacific Coal Company,
1416 Dedge Street,
Omahe, Nebrasxa.

Gentlemen:

In answer to your letter of
Larch 6th, beg to advise thet we have not as
yet received all of the detail drawings for
your Reliance, Wyoming, tipple from Allen and

Garcia.

Todsy we received sixteen draw-
ings, and understand that there are several yet

to comee.

At this writing we are unable
to state just when fabrication will be completed,
but do know that it will not be by April lst.

Very truly yours,

E. BURKHARDT & SONS 3TZEL & IRCON

JORKS COLFLANY,
/ﬁ%g:n44ﬁ4{,425;9£’”
- 2

HAB/a

ALL AGREEMENTS SUBJECT TO STRIKES, ACCIDENTS THER CA EY
+ OR OTHER CAUBES B : |
OND ou }
ORDERS FOR FABRICATED MATERIAL WILL NOT BE CANCELLED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES AFTER ‘I‘H: ::1:‘: T-|°L | |
; AS BEEN COMMEN E
CED j

RS el




Rock Springs - March 9, 1936

lir. Hugene licAuliffe:

Herewith copy of letter from the Burkhardt Company
vhich indicates that they have not received all of the shop
drawvings from the Allen & Garcis Company, and that there is
little vossibility of the shipment date of lay lst being

advanced.




BURKHARDT & SONS STEEL & IRON WORKS CO.

Denver, Colo.
March 6th, 1936.

The Union Facific Cozal Co.,
] 0, . N Tor .
Rock Springs, Wyoming.

Atten: Mr. Geo. B. Pryde.

Gentlemen:

We regret that Iir. Cooley informed you
that we expected to begin erection of the steel work
~or your Reliance tipple by April lst, for in our
Tetter to him on Tebruery 24th, we informed Rir.

be made before liay lst.

e

Cooley that shipment could not

Ve have beei hemvered _to z very great
extent in fabricating this work by the extremely cold
weather during all of January and moet of February.

e still have a number of shop drawings
points on some already received,

to come, and a few 1 - )
which mt’ls‘t be cleared up belore the parts in question

can be febricated.

Wwe will do &ll in our power to anticipate
the above date, but doubt seriously our ability to

dg SO0-.
Very truly yours,
®. BURKHARDT & S0NS STABL & IRON WCRKS CO.
By: (sgd) H. A, Burkhsrdt.
HAB/a

CoP T




maha March 9 1936 Allen & Garela Go
MeCormick Bldg
Chicago Illinois

My Pryde commence shipments steel Reliance

Please develop rosponsibility for

Eugene MNeAuliffe

Send e 1.".'I .U.
chgn = -U-. P. GDal Gal



Mapeh 9, 1936,

-
e ri %< Anaeam ]
- 0« o e HIGOXg
£e SOR :! =
*ij.'? s Ov g ] 03%9
X .s.uuSQL‘.‘j,‘-‘gh 2 Pa

Ry v é

Ly
Deay Siv:

Your lo fapoi 65
; sgepy of Maweh Gvh o mabepial for steel tipple

ok Rellanceé, Wyomings
Ve &r6 not in the mapizet Lor fai}.s oy cther track
e

) £
quipmnent ab shis time, using gesond<hand yailroad sheel

locabed neafhye
gineerely yours,

pricinod gigned

CUGENE HicAULIFFE




7 OABLH
- i ADDRESS
NEW anp(( RELAYING RAILS MARK FRANK
TRON anb STEEL PLANT

OUARNEGIH, PA,

T GRNTRAL PALAOK MINE CAR MANUFAGTURERS somrass s sxssaons
POST OFFICE BOX 1234 PITTSBURGH, PA.

PITTSBURGH, PA.

larch 6th, 1936,

Union Pacific Coal Company,
Omaha, Nebraska.
Gentlemen:
e understand that you contemplate the consiruction
of a steel tipple.

Have you as yet gurpkasgu the rails and track
supplies necessary for this undertaking:

7e have on hand af allttimeslin centraily %
¢ 1 hroughout &l a large supply of rails
warehouses throughouv the country a lar ] k. :
}?_%azggtions ana track equipmenti, also }ndpstl;e_al and._ contractors
Zarshand ecuipment, from which we can make immediate shipment.

Prusting that we may have the pleasure of
receiving your inquiry a%nd. that you will be so kind as fo place
our name on your mailing list, we remain

Yours very truly,
M. K. FRANK -~
O+ /
HF*HO pir )1 T e nd

ALL QUOTATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ARE MADE BUBJECT TO MATERIAL BEING UNSOLD WHEN WE HEAR FROM You
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Rock Springs - March 5, 1936

-

Ar. 3"€éne lchuliffe:

Herewith copy of letter from The E. Burkhardt & Sons
Steel & Iron Works Compsny, end my answer thereto.

I cannot understand this deferred date, after receiving
ilr. Cooley's letter of February 17th, in which he stated that

the erection could start about the third week in liarch, provided

weathier conditions were favorable. We have always contemplated
WEel Ll s

having erection start about the First of April, because we
LN L RS

£irured the weather would be satisfactory at that time so that
fig

: -1t have uninterrupted construction, and if the Burkhardt
-1t he i

1e do not ship until May 1lst, it will be about the middle
people

f llay before they cet started on the erection. This will
o i

throw us way into August before we will be able to complete

the tipple-

We had figured on having the tipple completed early
in July.

T am wondering if you could get in touch with ilr.

Cooley, determining if the final plans for the Burkhardt people

heve been delayed by the ﬁllen(?/i?rcia Company .

4



Marech 5, 1936

Mr. H. A. Burkhardt

The E. Burkhardt & Sons Steel & Ivon Vorks Co-
869 South Broadway

Denver, Colorado

Deaxr Sir:

I em in receipt of your letter of March 4th,
jndiecating you will not be eble to make shipment on
+he steel for our Rellance tipple wntil about May 1lst.
This would indicate that erection will probably not

astert before lay 1 5th.

This is very much out of lime with our Order
24651, SeptembeX 30, 1935, which states, "Field
erection to start about larch 1st, 1936, and to be
completed approximately May 1st, 1936.% Also, under
date of February 17th, Mr. H. B. Cooley, of Allen &
Carcia Compeny . steted that it was their Nr. Chaman’'s
understanding that shipment could be made and erection
started about the third week in March.

Yo -

We had expected to start erection not later
then April 1st, and this deferring of that date for
gix weeks will Very seriously cripple us, inasmuch
gs it will carry us into the period of peak production
when we are required 40 make heavy production for the
Union Pacific Railroad Company, before the tipple is
completed.

I would appreciate very much further advice
from you as to just what hag caused the delay since
we Treceived Ilr. Cooley's letter about two weeks ago,
which indicated that erection could be started the

latter part of the present month.
Yours very truly,

Orlgius) Signed:
GEORGE . PRYDE




Ty
T m 1

[FZ & BURKHARDT & SONS
STEEL & IRON WORKS CO.

The Union Facific Coal Company,

Rock Springs, Wyoming.
Gentlemen :

The steel for your tipple at
neiisnce, Wyoming, will be ready for shipment
hould we be able in the meantime
ste this date, we will so advise you.

Very truly yours,
. BURKHARDT & SONS STEEL & IRON
TORKS COLPANY .

By: (sgd) H. A. Burkhardt

HAB/ 2

g0 P ¥

“hone SPruce 4451




Hazch 6, 1936

I;:c. H. A. Burkhardt

The B. Burkhardt & Sons Steel & Iron Vorke Co.
536:3 South Droadway

Denver, CGolorade

Deax Sir:

T em in receipt of your letter of March 4th,
ou will mot be able to make ghipment on

indicating ¥y
2he steel for our Hellance tipple until about liay lst.
his would indicate that erection will probably not

stert before lay 1 5th.

Thip is very much out of iine with our Cxder
September 30, 1935, widich states, “Field
tart about larch 1st, 1936, and to he
completed auproximately Mey lst, 1936.% Also, wnder

Tebruary 17th, Hr. H. 3. Cooley, of Allen &
date of Tehrusry ] that 1% wae their Mr. Chajman's

cia Company » gstated
%eratanding that shipment could be made and erection
gterted about the third week in lMarch.

we had expected to start erection not later
then April let. and thi g deferring of that date for

gix weeks will very sericusly cripple us, inasuuch
go it will cariy us inte the period of peak produciion
e required %o make heavy production for the

when we ar
Union Pacific Railroad Company., before the tipple is

completed.

I would apprecicste very much further advice
prom you as to Just what has caused the delay since
we received ir. Cooley's letter mbout two wecks apo,
which indicated that erection could be started the

1atter pert of the present month.
Yours very truly,

r)l'!g'h-.u] R!Rhad'
LBLADAE m i
m.Uﬁul_ o PHYBI




THE E. BURKHARD
/ i ARDT & SONS
/ 469 So. Broadway STEEL & IRON WORKS CO.

Phone SPruce 4451
Denver, Colo.

Maxch 4th, 1936.

l":he Union Pacific Coal Company,
Rock Springs, Wyoming.

Gentlemen:

e steel for your tipple at

Reliance, Wyoming, will be ready for shipment

about May lst. ghould we be able in the meantime

+p enticipate thi s da

te, we will so advise you.

Very truly yours,

E. BURKHARDT & S0NS STEEL & IRON

WORKS COMPANY .

By: (egd) H. 2. Burkhardt

HAB/a

COPY

. g T -
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CHICAGo, _ "“Bemary 29¢h, 1938,
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7o ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY s,

MCCORMICK BUILDING
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Lngl \,L.,.._._-‘; 2oy now tipple at nelia

~18n0e Uyoming ug per Poymal
Q0r )&r’-‘--_ﬂ‘\:: ';'l:aca' gfml/:.}dn

TERMS: 30 DAYS NET—NO CASH DISCOUNT

ol c}.
- ponpews e - 5 5{}1’ vo
Jetall Shop Drawvings 3




PAYMENTS TO ALLEN & GARCIA UNDER CONTRACT NO. 21161

For Engineering Services

Total amount %o be pgid $8,000,00
Paid October 15, 1935 $1,000,00
Paid November 15, 1935 2,000,00
Paid December 15, 1935 2,000,00
paid January 15, 1956 Wk 1,000,00
Total amount paid 6,000,00
Balance due when engineering services completed "~ $2,000,00
> For Shop Detall Drawings
potal amount to be paid $3,500,00
paid December 15, 1935 $ 142,83
1,055,633 1,198,16

paid January 15, 1936

palance to be paid
$ 1,799.94

$2,501 .84

paid February 15, 1936

palance to be pald
3 501,90

$ 501.90

paid March 10, 1936
Balance



llepch 6, 1936,

Ee Burkhardt & Sons Stoel & Iron Works GOe,
869 South Broadway,
Denyor, Golorados
Deay sive:
pleage advise if you have pocelved al
Wyoming, tipple from Allen & Garcia

1 of the detall

drawings for our Reliance,
Gompeny, and vhen & suffiolent amount of
gbarting pabrication will be at Reliance.
zmdmmm ghat thils work should
£ A% 1is posaible to =0 ayrange .

gbart aboub April

f£irat

Sinseroly yours,

irned
TCAULIFFE -

(4 13 I '.l'c Ge Be Prydes

she steel to admit of




flaych 6' 15366

Allen & Gareie (0ep
E?CE ormick Bullding,
ghicago, Illinolse

Deay Sirs:
yhen Mr. Cooley called on Fobruary 21lst, he advised

211 of the deball drawings for tho Relilanee tipple

that

would be pipighed BY Meyroh first, and gopvarded to Burke

heprdts 8t Denvers |
date whon the last dyawings | | l

gan ‘you now advise the
went forward?
i

Sincerely yours,

ripinal Si cd
%UG;'.NE JIGAULIFFE

= . =




”

Lt
0
2]

¢

Mexch 6, G

lire Ao Fleoteher larsh,
Maysh & Tr'umix Lumbey COey
332 south Michigen Lvonue,
Chicago, 111.;.11& :

Dear S8ir; :
vour letter of Mareh 4th on. lumber for new coal tipple [

bullt by our company aié alianco, Wyoming:

phis Gipple is of ateel construction, and we do not
x aunticipate using any imber in connechion with samo,
T am obliged Lo you for youwr inquiry.

8inceorely yours,

s-lunj "[ (iay Lel? i |
| "\I:l

Ori

el
n}‘-'*‘”“ iFFE




For Engineering Services

PAYMENTS TO ALLEN & GARCIA UNDER GONTRACT No, 21161

Fokal emomt to be paid $8,000.00
Paid October 15, 1958 $1,000,00 drad
Paid November 15, 1035 2,000,00
Pald December 15, 1935 2,000,00
Paid January 15, 1956 : | 1,000.00
Total amount paid . 62000,00
Balance due Iwhen engineering services complebed $2,000,00
For Shop Detail Drawings
potal emount o be paid $3,500,00
paid December 15, 1938 & 142.83
paid January 15, 1936 - 1,056,335 1,198.16
Balance to be paid ) , $2,501 .84
pald February 15, 1956 8 1,799.94
$ 501.90

Balande to be pald
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TELEPHONE HARRISON 6491

,.','::::::,I, MARSH & TRUMAN LUMBER COMPANY TiMpEs

: 4 vic YEL?.?:) IE';'Fg:NE
; ,5;&»?”-‘::::::‘ 332 SouTH MICHIGAN AVENUR RAILHOAD
£ Uﬂf‘—:::E CAR MATERIAL
‘rrf_‘;f':v:;mnc'rom CHIcAGO SWITCH TIES
rd e

CROSS TIES
SOUTHERN OFFICE BARGE MATERIAL
HATTIESBURG. MISS,

liarch 4, 1936

c/o W. McAulirffe
5610 FTarnam Stres:t
Omaha, Nebr.

Union Pacific Coal Company
/

Jentleman:

Noticed with considerable inte-.r-rest tgfg iffiare
. 1 handling plsnt gt Reliance, '!yoéﬁn use of Fir
plannlngt00930;ing whether this contemplates e ki
aporeciate Xnowlng wWie

or Yellow Pine timbers.

i1 ishing timber for
izd we do in furnishing ;
S e xious to

: qjei;i%s throuzhout the country,;ggnire an

cosl ha‘%ﬂ?ﬁ??h?you on whabever you may be nesz 2.

cooperate witl ; - | |
j11 very much appreciate hearing from you,
"'Ii'e w ey & - L

4 will be delizhted to cooperste.
and W

Yours truly,

ATy/G




hvona besd At i
wyoming

dr, John K. Beidler
Dravo-Doyle Company
Iravo Bullding
Pittsburgh, Peansylvanis

Youwrs of February 18th:

I do not think that we will find it nec-
essary to install a heater in the mew tipple going
up at Reliance, but if such develops, I would be
very glad to coumunicate with you further, your
arrarégent apparently carrying a great deal of
merit.

Yours very truly,

Oripinal Sir -3
EUGERE HicAULwTE




‘

PHILADELPHIA

WDRW%HDW GCovoeayy
MUER G mv@m@

GENERAL OFFICES
DRAVO B UILDING

PrrrsBurRre, Pa., Feb, 18, 1936

REPLY R'E'Pgﬁ, >

JKB:CLG °

Union Pacifie Coal Company,
Omaha’ I‘-:ebo

Attention: Nr. E. lcAulissie

Gentlemen

SUSJECT: Tipple at Reliance, Wyoming

e have to offer in connection gth Eo;a(]ﬂ.

1 1 it heaters, adaptable to either hand or
Eigiiisffiz?Ct—grs:vzn;ade severezl instellations g‘or coal com—
Hen;'.es where tney are using the units to keep th.Elr breakers )
: i ing up, @lso the conveyors. The C&pfl(‘.'..l.ty of. the unit
_Fro..: frggngTgU o::tput per hour; the overzll efficiency is 85%,
i 800,- uld be interested in this equipment, we would be very
gago:o "?;uote you a price upon receipt of your inquiry, giving |

us some idea of your problems.

The principle of the unit is that we discharge

: fans over & corrugated sheet, vhich surrounds the com-
ard _F‘rom anb T Fins are welded on the inside and the outside
bustion chem ftj:ons in order to facilitate conduction. The
of the corr;gu tion,at no time come in contzet with the air which
gases of co dufnt,o the building. As far as the fire hazard goes,
E diuﬁf?ﬁeaccepted on that basis very readily by ell fire in-

e

surance companies.

We trust that we may have the pleasure of

serving you.
Yours very truly,

DRAVO-DOYLE COMPANY

Azl

John K, Beidler

Bys
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Sincerely yours,

Original Sigmed

EUGEME McAULIFFE




&2 SCHOENECKER, secr.
G

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE COMPANY

/ AGNER, PRES. 8 TREAS
/] TgMER- VICE PRES. & MOA,
4 ¥ foDDINGTON, vicE PRES

5023 NORTH 35TH STREET

MILWAUKEE, WIs.
February 22, 1936.

Coal Company,
a

lir. E. licAuliffe, President.

we understand that you plan on constructing a
it 3 o plan on constructing a Power
ow sl tipple and als0 g R :
E:%pitgt Reliance, Wyoning, and Rock Springs, Wyoming,
L A cida =
pespectivelye

T . snviting bids for constructing the steel
3 w-lﬁhégulgé king enough to include our Company
t%pplfhdll;st of peoplc Irou whort you intend inviting
ﬂ%th uagd also, we would greatly eppreciate an opportu-
b?gg’to bid on the structural sieelwork for your FPower
NI Gy
Plan‘b e

fle are in a poSitéon to qugte attragfive prices
a proupt deliveries and will look forward with pleasure
ana = e

+o hearing from you.

Yours truly,

WISCONSIN BRIDGE & IRON COLIPANY

2y 5527 _é?z ,2%%£>Q/74432/

‘;)/’ Contracting Asent

=
;
L]

SALES OFFicES

MILWAUKEE
CHICAGO
DETROIT




Pile 55512
Omba, Februsry 21, 1936,

sydes
re Gooloy met with we this afbernocon, discusaing the
sltuation, aund advises me that the Cz@?:aiiiag of the gteel
e finishod this month, and there remains about $500 werth

-

o maberial to parshase, ineluding bolts, nalls, ebe,, which
cure bids for, submitting to Nr, Hmber at Rosk Springs

e, Munter $o-chesk these bids with obher companies

e sre eonfronted with & further over-run in the cost of

e (..-

sipple, the tipple gtecl running 258 tos instead of 175 tons

the ¢
1-inelly estimated, this over-run of 63 tons ameomnting to

as oF b-!
including tipple and foundation less
39,355.50. Qur over-rians, 18 e

on n purchases boloW estimate, and after mking use

the reduocti : |
of the contingeney allowance set up by the Allem & Garels Compeny,

are sphetantially as followe:

Allen & garcic Estimate

teol, 83 tons (total now 258) 50,888,650

N rehase beiow estinato, includling em=- =
ts:;gam: allowance 4,809,200
Not over-run by Allen & gaxelin Co, 45,025,680
Add foundatilon over=run . _6,400,00

Tobal over-run " $11,425,60
This ?muld 1nddeate- an over-ran to date of $11,425.,60, oxe
o:mdi.ng the box car loader, the purchase of which we haive abandoned.
In your letter of September 3rd, you set up as avallable,
£115,679.58, the estimabe ns gme over by Mr. Cooley and mysell

today now ruming as follows:
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Allen & garela Go :
HeCormick Bidg
Chicage I11

Cooley my office Friday

- oz vy ey, Ry e riYad o ¢ 7
vour wire date Glad see Mr
L o L Pl s P
Eagene NeAullf? |
|
i
&= 9 !v o
i g™ _ s
- Ue Pa Coal UDe
i
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MC CHICGAGO ILL 20 405P
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL CO
11416 DODGE ST OMAHA NEBR

WIRE |F MR MGAUL|FFE CAN SEE COOLEY FRIDAY AFTERNOON OMAHA OFFHCE

ALLEN & GARCIA CO.




4 GARCIA COMPANY

& & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

McCORMICK BUILD ING - i
332 B. HICHIGAN avi,

CHICAGO

Ur. Ceorge Pryde, Vice-Ires.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Roek Springs, Wyoming.

Doﬂl‘z S:ir:- :. t:: f*:‘;imc'turﬂl 513691 - JOIJ 11500

We have your letter of the 1l4%h, regarding status
of structursl steel in Burkhardt®s shop and would advise as

Tollowss

Zarly in Jeduery, we sent one of our engineers to
Denver to insure thet &1l the mill stgcl for the Jjob was ordered
aud to assist in arrgnging a fu}ar@camu@; schedule thet would in-
sure putting the work throuch thelir shop in such & way as to pro-
vide for an unint/arrupted ercction schedule,

Sinée then we heve continued to furnish shop drewings
in this order /és nearly as possible and expect %o complete delivery
to Durkhardt of all the detalls by the end of this month. Judging
from our Iﬁr/ Chapnan's report on the condition of Burkhardt's ghop,
34+ would éppear that they can easily complete fabrication within
two weeks/arfter receipt of the lust shop deteils.

On this basis, it would geem that eresction could starg
about/the third week in March provided weether conditions are favore |
that early. It ic my understanding that you woulé not cxpeet
start erection wntil such time as the weather would permit effi-
c¥ent and uninterrupted srection service.

__/ I note from our file that while we had written Mr,
McAuliffe regarding this same subjeet, copies werec not sent to
you. We will endeavor to sec that &n cases of thils kind you aye
provided with copies of our letiers to him,

Yours very trul ,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

e IR, Cov by
/GC-Mr.Engena HeAulifle. ) .




Fobrunry 16, 1936,

r%i:-.’a Le lle Block,
Thonas Holad Coey
,:i;,"‘}ﬁf-i . Hoyne Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois.

Deay Mr. Blosk:

vour letter of Pebruary
bub such does not involve auny

18¢hs Our btipple at Reliance

has boen under WAy fopr a year,

slope eonstruction without any holst

new holsts, our mines of

on the tipplee
Sincerely yoursd,

riginnl Signed

0
EUGENE McAULIFFE



THOMAS HOIST COMPANY

I)F ‘-)l(r\l R"s .\\*l) ‘\LY\'LI‘ACTURERS OF HOISTING MACHINERY

20 SO. HOYNE AVENUE
CHICAGO

February 13th. 1936.

/HOMAS HOISTS

ELECTRIC
GASOLINE
STEAM

Union Pacific Coal Company,
Omegha,
Nebr.

Attention Mr. E. Mc Auliffe,

Gentlemen:
President.

We note that you contemplate the construction of a new tipple

at Reliance, Wyoming, and we wribe to ask whether the plans include a

hoist. If so, we ask to have the opportunity of figuring with you on a

Thomas Hoist. We can quote you a very attractive proposition on almost

eny size or type of mine hoist. We have had considerable experience in

hoists of this type and hope to hear from you.

Yours very truly,
THOMAS HOIST GO‘JIPANI.

Block. S~ - 2 \fh— T

A. M.

GASOLINE
AVAILABLE IN EVERY
PRACTICAL SIZE
N\ _AND TYPE




m bruary 15, 1936,

vour lebter of the 15th on eansbruction of steel tipple !

at Reliance, Wyonlngs | |
Phis work bas beeu In the bhands of the Allen & Capcla I

Compeny of Chlicago for sovers1l months, the steel now being

fabricutod at LDenvePe

Sincersly yours, _

Ay |
?ﬁ‘gﬁé e AULIFFE J
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GRAVER TANK & MFG. (0. NG.

DESIGNERS, FABRICATORS AND ERECTORS
STEEL TANKS, GENERAL STEEL PLATE CONSTRUCTION

Es WATER TREATING EQUIPMENT
AL SAL NEW YORK, N, Y.
=
P . CATASAQUA, PA
) fice pmestoenT EAST CHICAGO, IND.
.. 5. RIDGWAY
,:_\fﬂr MANAGER OF SALES CECaS GOl

( EAST CHICAGO, INDIANA
February 13, 1936

1 ific Coal Co.,
Union Paclilc
Omaha, Nebraska.

Gentlemen: |

& lan—
ade journal we note that you are p
recgggsgiggg gogtegl tipple at Reliance, Wyo.
i - interested .
c of steel tipples, we: are 1in
= @anu?agturgzﬁr specifications on this work so th%t
4 recelv%ngt our figures for your cgn31derat10n. g
Ll e m;kers of this type of equ1pmen? ?or seventy-
qave beg?smand feel that we are well qualified to ren-
five ye

der you & superior service.

M we have the pleasure of hearing from you at an |
: .
eagly date?

In 2
ning to

Yours very truly, |
GRAVER TANK & MFG. CO., INC. i

ESRK:LC




Fllters—Great Lakes Brewing
Co., Calumet Clty, Ill,

AGITATORS—Brine, Chemical

and Drug, Oil, Paint and Mix-
ing, Refinery.

ANNEALING Boxes, Pits, Trays.

BALLOON FLUES.

BLAST FURNACE HOT
STOVES.

BLAST FURNACE PIPING.

BOILER WATER PURIFYING
APPARATUS.

BREECHINGS.

BREW KETTLES.

BRIDGE CAISSONS.

BULK PLANTS.

CAISSONS—Sheet Steel.

CARS—Tank.

CEMENT and LIME KILNS.

CONDENSER BOXES.

CONDUITS.

CONTAINERS— (Dry — any
shape) — Ashes, Barley, Coal,
Conl Dust, Coanl Briguettes,
Coke, Crushed Stomne, Dry
Cement, Fertillzer, Fuller’s
Earth, Grain, Gravel, Lime,
Malt, Ores, Quartz, Salt, Sand,
Seeds, Sodn Ash, Starch, Sugar.
(Ligquid — any shape) — Acids,
Ammonia, Alcohol, Beer, Chemi-
cnls, Cotto d O0il, Cr ie
0il, ¥uel O0OIil, Gasoline, O0ils
(Petroleum), Paint, Soap Lig-
uids, Syrup, Turpentine, Var-
nish, Vinegar, Water.
(Semi-Liguid — any shape) —
Asphalt, Beet Sugar Syrup,
Blackstrap Molasses, Fats (Ani-
mal), Fats (Soap Stock), Gly-
cerine, Graphite, Grease, Lard,
Mash, Parafiin, Soap, 'Tallow,
Tar, White Lead.

CREOSOTING CYLINDERS.
CREOSOTING STILLS.

CRUDE OIL STILLS.
CYLINDER and TANK, Shells.
DREDGE HULLS.

DREDGE PIPING.

DRYER SHELLS,

DUST COLLECTORS.

EXPANSION JOINTS, Steel
Plate.

FILLING STATION EQUIP-
MENT.

FILLING STATIONS, Steel.

FILTERING and PURIFYING
PLANTS.

FILTERING MATERIALS.

FILTERS— Charcoal and Activ-

ated Carbon, Clarifying, Con-
tinuous Operation Type, Disk,
Gravity and Pressure, Ice Ma-

chine, Iron Remowal, Ol1 Vapor

Recovery, Sand, Swimming Pool,
Water (Industrial, Munliecipal,
Domestic), Water (feed), Water
(portable), Water Softening.

FLUMES—Iron and Steel.

FRACTIONATING TOWERS.

GAS FLUES—Riveted or
Welded.

GAS PIPING—Riveted or
Welded.

GAS PLANT EQUIPMENT.

GAS PURIFIERS.

GAS SCRUBBERS.

HOLDERS, Gas, with Floating
Roof.

HOPPERS, Loading.

ICE TANKS and PANS.

KETTLES— Brewing, Chemieal,
Dye, Galvanizing, Paint and
Varnish, Pressure, Soda and

Potash, Steam Jacketed, Steel,
Tar, Vacuum.

LOCOMOTIVE TENDER
TANKS.

MUNICIPAL FILTRATION
EQUIPMENT.

OIL REFINING EQUIPMENT.
OIL STEAM STILLS.
OIL STILLS (Externally Fired).

PANS—Acid, Chemical, Oil,
Vacuum.

NEW YORK, N. Y.—CATASAQUA, PA.~CHICAGO, ILL.—EAST CHICAGO, IND.

PENSTOCK Bells (discharge),
Headers.

PIPE—Hydraulic, Steel
(riveted).

PONTOONS.

PRESSURE STILLS.

PURIFIERS—Feed Water.

PURIFIERS and SCRUBBERS
—Gas.

REFINERY EQUIPMENT.

RENDERING TANKS.

SERVICE STATION EQUIP-
MENT.

SEWAGE DISPOSAL EQUIP-
MENT, Floating Steel Covers.

SMOKE HOODS.

SOAP FRAMES—Kettles.

SOFTENERS and PUFIFIERS
—Water (Chemlcal and DNe-
chanieal), Lime-Soda, Zeolite.

STACKS—Smoke, Steel.

STANDPIPES.

STATIONS—Fuel O0il Supply,
Locomotive.

STEEL BARGES.

STEEL PLATE WORK.

STEEL SHELLS.

STEEL—Structural (Fabrica-
tors).

STILLS—Acid, Oil, Tar,
Vacuum.

SWIMMING POOL
APPARATUS.

SWIMMING POOL
PURIFICATION.

SWIMMING POOLS—Steel
Floating.

TANKS— Acld, Agitator, Air, Al-

eohol, Allezheny Metal, Alumi-
num, Ammonia, Annealing, Ash,
Asphalt and Coal Oil, Asphnalt
Henting, Automatic Sprinkler,
Beer, Bleaching, Blow-0ff, Boat,

Typleal Dulk Plant erected com-
plete with fittings.

Steel Plate and Alloy Products

e

Brewery, DBrine, Car (steel),
Chemienl, Chlorinating, Chrome
Iron, Cold Storage, Compart-
ment, Compounding, Condenser,
Corrosion (Resisting Alloy),
Cotton Seed 0il, Creosoting,
Cyanide, Dalry, Dipping, Dis-
tillery, Elevated (steel), In-
ameled, Enduro KAZ2, Expan-
slon, Evaporating, Farm,
Fermenting, Field Storage,
Filter, Floating Roof, Food
Products, Fuel 0il, Galvanized,
Garbage Wagon (steel), Gas,
Gasoline, Government Drewery,
Grain  Stornge, Gravity and
Pressure, Heater Coll, Horlzon-
tal, Hot Water, Hydro-Pneu-
matie, Ice Freezing, Iron and
Steel, Jacketed, Xnock Down,
Kraut, Lard, Lead Lined, Lubri-
ecating, Malt, Milk, Mining, Mix-
ing, DMolasses, Monel Metnl,
Municipal, 0il (eylindrical), Oil
Storage, 0l Reflnery, Packing
Plants, Paint, Paper MIills,
Pasteurizing, Pressure, Printers
Ink, Process, Rendering, Rubber
Cement, Rubber Lined, Sand
Lift, Sand Storage, Septic, Set-
tling, Sludge-Acld Separator,
Slurry, Soaklng, Soap, Sprin-
kler, Steel (seamless), Sugar-
House, Storage, Sugar, Syrup,
Tannery, Tar, Tender-Locomo-
tive, Tempering, Tin Lined,
Truck or Wagon, Turpentine,
Underground, Varnish, Vinegar,
Welded, Wine, Water — Rall-
road.

TOWERS—Bubble, Fractionat-
ing, Water Cooling.

WATER FILTERING and
PURIFYING APPARATUS.

WATER FILTERS.

WATER FILTRATION
PLANTS.

WATER SOFTENING
APPARATUS.

WATER TREATMENT and
CONDITIONING.

VACUUM OIL STILLS.
VACUUM TANKS.
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CHICAGO, Jomary 3let, 1934

To ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY &,

MCCORMICK BUILDING

.,. - ™ 3 o v o f-r-r- L o ?—7”‘
' Engineering for new tipple at Reliance iyoming as por foxin
. ngin 18
' 1B 0 $aa ©/z/2G
/ Jos No. L LSU ontract (1?« W / /‘J‘-}" TERMS: 30 DAYS NET ~NO CASH DISCOUNT

W=

31 shon Drawings
aral Deteil Shop Drawing

1.,799,94
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£ ALLEN & G‘ARCIA_ C OMPANY WM. voN MEDING, SECRETARY

L. voN PERBANDT, TREASURER

L N

CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS SO
*’3‘9 e ——— «-,—;@v,-- — HARRISON 2472
24 q

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 8. MICHIGAN AVE.,

CHICAGO
Feb. 6th, 1936,

iir. Bugene McAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,
Omaha, Nebraska.

Dear Sir:-

The writer is taking the liberty of answering your
letter to Mr. Cooley, in his absence. Please be advised that
we are figuring on completing the shop drawings by the end of
this month, maeking regular deliveries from time to time, all in

accordsnce with schedule agreed upon between the Burkhardt peo-
ple and our lr. Chapman upon his recent visit.

They assured us that this schedule would enable them
to meet your delivery requirements. We might add, that the draw-
ings for the”more complicated parts of the steelwork are already
in their hands and all material requirements taken care of,

o

V-2 Yours véry truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY
WVM :HL BY _/7 ‘. / Q_) Vi

O_W i !‘Z‘ :-t?--'j: {.{ —

“2

\
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_;i.;;;-,.-r ALLEN & G’ARCIA COMPA,NY WM. vON MEDING, SECRETARY

L. voN PERBANDT, TREASURER
CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

PHONE
Tt ‘ <R HARRISON 2472
i ‘.;JGO )

McCORMICHK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Jan. 28th, 1936,

uwy, Zugene licAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge Street,

Omaha, Nebraska.

Deaxr Mac:-

Your letter of the 27th, fTile 353-12, distressed
me beyond words - in fact, it has made me physically ill.

After twenty years association with ir. Cooley
end in contact with him on a thousand or more jobs, I cannot
possibly reconcile myself to the situation as outlined in
your letter. There is nothing I can say or do. I must accept
your stetements of course, but that that man, checked by the
othegg'here could make such a radical error is incomprehensible.

To say that I am sorry, is futile.

Yours very truly,
JAG:HL )
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January l4, 1936

lir. H. B. Cooley
Allen & Garcia Company
leCormick ”r:uLlL_nu

-

Chicago, Illinois
Dear Mr. Cooley:
I have your letter of January 9th re Tamehy T
I have gone into your letter carefully, but the i

s oreat deal more concrete has been put in then
was originally c,a*'r‘e,;)l vted.

Ten -
L.-.a-—-.t.;

I stated L.-U you in my fox 3"’ letter, vhen
concrete with Mr. Kell ow Tom your .’.;'11‘51:
ime they were merely a piciure. T reglized

i—) I

his eived your detailed ._Jj_a:-;z..;. vhen Mr. Kellogg
started the work and received the detailed drawligs; he stated
$hat the concrete was much more elaborate than origll 1wally
contemplated. I told him to go akesd with the vork md when

—

he had something tangible to tallk sbout, I would go OVexr 1%

check his payrolls and invoices for material. This Ur. Libby
6 pay the &9110”{:‘ Gompi

I t(}l'ﬁ By :L‘:.ell()g:;' that we rese "‘\T”d ’m‘e ”J‘tflt t{]
vbe
has done, and he states we will have to pa
at 13:.,“ W 4.00 d.ﬂ&.l.tlon{._l 1&.,1 jg_.u. for additiounal work- He

hes requested $5.00 per yard, but I think we cen meke 2 ?f’fﬁtj‘e"
ment on the basis of §4.00, whieh will allow him no profit

for this part of the work.

Mr. Libby hes gone into this matter most cerefully:
and thinks that the price of the concrete is not out of line
when congideration is given to L*w chavoeter of the concrete

and the additional forms which had to be built.

wiJ

It is true that Mr. Kellogg's invoice of Decemnber .
16th showed only half the J.:iti.} 'a, ',ml the work wae n,;\,,tt'\ ‘;"‘J_.:_
completed, and we could not make wny amge in me plana nes

as the forms have all been put in and ihu sork will be comj leted
this week. In other wordas, we vould nat afford to tear out

the mass of forms behind the bin Lo pubstitute a different type
of design. The expense of dolny thin would be prohibitive, &3
well as the delay involved.

Had we ‘been given, ap you wugpent, only the basgic
degign, I am sure our engineern would not have put in such




Leavily rcm::;orcgd concrete. But that, of course, is allwater
pver the dem" now, and 1 do not feel we will get anywhere by
further exchange oL correspondence. I wanted to have an
explenatoXy letter from you, which you have given me, anéd, of
ge, I wanted to have justification for paying Hr. Kellogg
gmount that he claimp fox chz_:ngesqin the plans.

cour
the additional
ss I stated, I expect to setile with him on the
cis of $4.00 per yard instead of £5.00, for the yardage on
price. I have discussed this
ey and Libby, and they agree
rrangement.

» - - o
A tih Messrg. -
)

natter fully v
with me in this suggested a

ba
which he claimg additional

Yours vexry truly,

inn) Big aed!

PRYDE

Orig

GEORGE B

-~

CC = Mr. Tugene :zc.n.nlii‘fe-/
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/. CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
w'—-_'_

SHEET No
.
MecCORMICK BUILDING

332 3-MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Jan. 15th, 1936,

Ur, Feo +o Hunter, sure 48T,
The Union Facific Uotil Co.,
Roclk Springs, Yo,

o

Dear Jir:=- Vi RE: Corrurated Covering - Job 1150,
.".
vé can eppreciate your dAifficully in attempting to
reconcile the apparent price differences between your order of
i

HNovember 15th end thelr invoice of Decenber 24th.

Lpperently the different freisght allowance was made
vwhen they gave us their quotation of QOetober 23rd, copy of which is
enclosed, and on which we made up requisition /20009-RiL. Tor in-
stenge, pleasse note the followineg compariscn:

[
&9} i - =
- bl dedledaa B

Based on $4.28 per sq. f.0.b. Youngstown and a weight of
1257 per 30. &b $l.39 per Qwt., the f,0.b. price would be
$08.00 per 8q., whereas thelr invoice is shown at £5.57
pPer 5.

Ingomuch as the unit prices appear lower on their in-
voice end lower than the original Pigures given to you and shown
on page 95 of the original estlmate, I nuve prepared a comparison
sheet, copy of which is enclosed herewith. I would cal 4 %

s V0L x < call your atten
tion to the faet that the originel estimete and quotation from the
Americsn Hobling Hill above referred o as page 95 of our estimate
to you, was based on‘“apyliqd areg",_th&t is ineluding horizontal
and verticel leps, wheveas the shipping invoice is actualiy based
on pross area which sccounis Tor same of the differences vetween
the number of sauares shown onﬁtga ~RVOolce 48 compared with the
astinate., You will note from uhxshfogparisgg that where we oricingle
1v figured 112 sqs. epplled area, that ihe finel take-off actually re-
Y ived 148 sqs. upplied aree whlch trunslated into cross area of ma.
terial to be shipred would amount to 172 545 “ranslated anotherp way
the aebual material which you &re purchasine amounts to - 2

otual Cost 40,8247 @ §4.44 Cwie, = (1,815.19

Total Este 1,811.78

: & wihe =2
Cost 28,920# @ 5.28 GWoes  s=*505.al

Insormoh es these unit prices work out lowerfhen their

£ OQgtober 29rd, we gre returning the invoice to you with
on O

obatbl : raid as itemizeds
gge recommendatlon 1hat it be pa Yours very truly,

ALLWN & GARCIA COLIP AITY

730 g « e!
Encle one licAuliffe = }?%523

> 00-lT. ug



" & GARCIA COMPANY

SULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

_¢®h SHEET Mo,

McCORMICK BUILDING
332 2. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Jan., 13th, 1936,

COMPARISON OF COST CORRUGATED COVERING
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COLPANY
JOB NO., 1150

Siding s

Original estimete - 112 sq. applied area @ $6.86 = § 734,72

Final Take-off = 147 # z 656 - 964,32

Invoiced - 172.14 sqs.gross, e 961,153
Roofinese

Oyiginal Zstimate - 96 sq. applied area O $7.85 = 753,60

Flna} Take=off - 103 = i n 7:80 = 807,55

Invoiced - 121,001 sq.gross area - 808,06
Ridge Roll:

Orizinal estimate - 100 lin.ft. @ $7.99 - 7699

Ordered & Invoiced- 230 @ = @ 9.44 - Al el
Flashingzs

6e31l Cwto=- 15,47

Original estimate - 250 lbs,
4,62 n . 24,29

Ordered & invoiced- 526 ¢

e

Total Letual Cost - 40,824F @ §4,44 Cwt, - $1,815,19
Bstimated Cost - 28,9907 © $5.22 " - '1.511.78

Over-run . . « « « « « § B03.41
Comparison between prices and quantities as shown on Page 95 of

Allen & Gearecig Company estimate and Y. S. & T. COs invoice dated
December 24th, 1935,



GAREL&COMIANY
JING B COHSI'RUCTH*IG ENGINEERS
——wy

HeCORMICK BUILDING
332 8. MICHIGAN Ava,

CHICAGO

U & TUBE COMPANY

111 W, VWashington St., Chicago, Ill,

October 23rd, 1936,

Allen & Garcia Co.,
% 352 S. Michigen fve.,
Chicago, Illinois.
Gentlemen: Attention~ uiir. C, J, Lallena.

All seles and contracts are subjeet to ths conditions
printed on the baeck of this sheet.

RE: Corrugated Covering - Union Pacific
Conl Company.

Replying to your letter of October 17 which was in relerence to our
letler of the 16th, we are pleased to advise that we could accept for
shipment on or before December 351, 19535, at the rollowing prices:
s GALVAWIZED STEEL SHRETS-
; Approx,
y Weight,
23" corrugeted, 112 sqgs., 24 Ga., 26" wide, base lengths 14,000%#
v 1] gg 22 ® opla n " ! 14_’ 69 0#
i 100 Lin.ft, 22 Ga.plain ridre roil, 96 or 120" lengths 141#
' 250 1lbs. 24 Ga.plein flat sheets, 8" wids, base lengths 2507#
PRICES - 1lst item § 4.26 per square
2nd i 3 - 15 b1 i
3rd n 4,688 " 100 lin. ft.
4th " S3.65 ¢ 1004

Plus {435,60 lump sun freight, which is to your advantare, or less than
totel freight at less than carloed rate.

F.0.B. Rock Springs, Viyoming with freight sllowed from point of shipment,
which is Youngstown, Ohio to Rock Springs, Vyoming.

TERMS- 1/2 of 1% cash discount, 10 days from dete of invoice on F.0.8,
besing point value, or 40 days net,.

Trusting to hear favorably from you, we are,

Very truly yours,
THE YOURGSTOWN SHEET & TUB: COuPANY
TEL :IME (SIGNED) E. . LEGONARD.




